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20.10.2018.год., Крагујевац  (SRB) 

Базен: СЦ „Парк“, Крагујевац, 50m / 8 стаза 
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Entry Statistics All Events

Club Athletes Individuals Relays

Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

Bosnia-Herzegovina

Leotar - Trebinje 20 8 28 50 20 70 2 1 3

Total number of 1 clubs BIH 20 8 28 50 20 70 2 1 3

Bulgaria

Slavia 2 4 6 5 12 17 - - -

Total number of 1 clubs BUL 2 4 6 5 12 17 - - -

Fr. Yug. Rep. Macedonia

PK Beta Sharks 1 1 2 3 3 6 - - -

Total number of 1 clubs MKD 1 1 2 3 3 6 - - -

Serbia

Aqua 235 6 7 13 15 20 35 - 1 1

Crnica 1 6 7 2 12 14 - - -
Delfin 2007 5 8 13 15 24 39 - - -

Delfin Kragujevac - 6 6 - 16 16 - 1 1

Delta 6 3 9 13 7 20 - - -

Foka 3 3 6 9 9 18 - - -
Nis 2005 4 7 11 12 21 33 1 1 2

Pirat 19 19 38 52 53 105 4 4 8

Plivacki klub ,,11. april" Beograd 30 17 47 69 42 111 1 1 2

Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor 2 4 6 4 8 12 - - -

Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beograd 1 - 1 3 - 3 - - -

Poseidon 10 1 11 26 4 30 2 - 2

Radnicki 1969 12 12 24 36 36 72 1 2 3

Ribnica 1 - 1 2 - 2 - - -

Sigma 1 1 2 3 2 5 - - -

Sloboda 4 4 8 12 12 24 - - -

Swimming klub ''Leskovac'' 1 2 3 2 7 9 - - -

Valis 4 4 8 12 12 24 - - -

Viking 10 2 12 20 7 27 - - -

Total number of 19 clubs SRB 120 106 226 307 292 599 9 10 19

Total number of 22 clubs 143 119 262 365 327 692 11 11 22
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 1 Boys, 50m Freestyle 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 10:15 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

7 years and younger

1. JOVANOVIC, Ognjen 11 Radnicki 1969 43.55 110

2. ANTIC, Jovan 11 Pirat 51.68 66

3. JAKOVLJEVIC, Aleksa 11 Viking 54.77 55

4. PAUNKOVIC, Ognjen 12 Poseidon 55.39 53

5. POPOVIC, Jakov 11 Ribnica 55.81 52

6. MLADENOVIC, Dimitrije 11 Nis 2005 58.47 45

7. DJURIC, Sava 11 11. APRIL Beograd 59.01 44

8. TONIC, Andreja 11 Foka 59.73 42

9. KARPUZOV, Kaloian 12 Slavia 1:01.58 39

10. BABIC, Aleksa 11 Foka 1:03.24 36

11. TRSTENJAK, Itan 11 11. APRIL Beograd 1:19.14 18

8 years

1. BUKLESKI, Viktor 10 PK Beta Sharks 40.69 135

2. MIHAJLOVIC, Stefan 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 41.14 131

3. IVKOVIC, Danijel 10 Poseidon 41.44 128

4. ZORIC, Teodor 10 11. APRIL Beograd 43.00 114

5. NOVAKOVIC, Stefan 10 11. APRIL Beograd 44.81 101

6. VUJANAC, Petar 10 Radnicki 1969 45.41 97

7. JOKANOVIC, Filip 10 11. APRIL Beograd 45.68 95

8. BORAS, Viktor 10 11. APRIL Beograd 46.04 93

9. OSTOJIC, Viktor 10 Sigma 46.32 91

10. DJORDJEVIC, Vuk 10 11. APRIL Beograd 50.15 72

11. GRBOVIC, Maksim 10 11. APRIL Beograd 55.76 52

12. VASIC, Petar 10 11. APRIL Beograd 58.75 45

13. SAVIC, Aleksa 10 Viking 1:06.45 31

14. PLATISA, Lazar 10 11. APRIL Beograd 1:26.63 14

9 years

1. PANDOV, Georgi 09 Slavia 38.68 157

2. MARKOVIC, Aleksa 09 Delta 38.74 157

3. MITROVIC, Luka 09 11. APRIL Beograd 40.42 138

4. PAVLOVIC, Ognjen 09 Valis 43.52 110

5. DIMITRIJEVIC, Jovan 09 Radnicki 1969 43.99 107

6. SIMOVIC, Pavle 09 11. APRIL Beograd 44.77 101

7. KNEZEVIC, Andrej 09 Sloboda 45.63 96

8. DUBROVAC, Kosta 09 11. APRIL Beograd 46.80 89

9. JAKSIC, Luka 09 11. APRIL Beograd 48.06 82

10. GRGUREVIC, Marko 09 Leotar, TB 48.91 78

11. VERBIC, Karol 09 11. APRIL Beograd 49.31 76

12. BOSKOVIC, Jovan 09 11. APRIL Beograd 50.44 71

13. IVANOVIC, Ognjen 09 Aqua 235 51.51 66

14. MATIC, Mihajlo 09 Viking 52.35 63

15. BABIC, Novak 09 11. APRIL Beograd 54.19 57

16. BOSANAC, Pavle 09 11. APRIL Beograd 55.87 52

17. ZUJKOVIC, Stefan 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:01.39 39
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 1, Boys, 50m Freestyle

10 years

1. PALANGETIC, Mihajlo 08 Nis 2005 38.36 161

2. SPASOJEVIC, Lazar 08 Poseidon 39.00 154

3. IVANOVIC, Ognjen 08 11. APRIL Beograd 39.11 152

4. MILOVANOVIC, Despot 08 Viking 39.41 149

5. BROZOVIC, Strahinja 08 11. APRIL Beograd 39.91 143

6. FILIPOVIC, Kosta 08 Pirat 40.21 140

7. STAMATOVIC, Mihajlo 08 Pirat 40.60 136

8. GROZDANOVIC, Vasilije 08 Viking 41.16 131

9. ERIC, Nemanja 08 Valis 42.43 119

10. DJURDJEVIC, Pavle 08 Radnicki 1969 43.36 112

11. DJEKIC, Vuk 08 Pirat 44.36 104

12. JAGLIC, Janko 08 Pirat 44.98 100

13. MICIC, David 08 Radnicki 1969 45.77 95

14. KALICANIN, Sava 08 Radnicki 1969 46.31 92

15. VUKOJEVIC, Aleksandar 08 11. APRIL Beograd 46.63 90

16. GLEDIC, Danilo 08 Foka 47.53 85

17. RADULOVIC, Igor 08 Leotar, TB 48.43 80

18. PRODANOVIC, Stefan 08 11. APRIL Beograd 49.84 73

19. DOBROSAVLJEVIC, Milos 08 Delta 50.40 71

20. CVIJOVIC, Kosta 08 11. APRIL Beograd 50.93 69

21. TOMIC, Luka 08 Pirat 52.14 64

22. SNEGIC, Vuk 08 11. APRIL Beograd 55.40 53

23. JANKOVIC, Petar 08 Nis 2005 1:01.85 38

11 years

1. VUJANAC, Mihailo 07 Radnicki 1969 30.75 314

2. SOSIC, Ilija 07 Delta 32.56 264

3. SOSIC, Nemanja 07 Delta 33.89 234

4. PUSICA, Nikola 07 Radnicki 1969 34.45 223

5. MILIVOJEVIC, Marko 07 Radnicki 1969 34.46 223

6. DUPLJAK, Davud 07 Delfin 2007 35.10 211

7. SUPIC, Luka 07 Leotar, TB 40.43 138

8. TOMAC, David 07 Crnica 42.02 123

9. ARSENIJEVIC, Stefan 07 Pirat 42.06 122

10. ALEKSIC, Nikola 07 Aqua 235 45.39 97

11. KOPRIVICA, Radivoje 07 Leotar, TB 47.36 86

EXH JELENKOVIC, Ognjan 08 Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor 42.55 118
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 2 Girls, 50m Freestyle 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 10:32 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

7 years and younger

1. PALANGETIC, Milana 11 Nis 2005 48.61 115

2. KAJIC, Masa 11 Foka 50.67 101

3. PJANIC, Isidora 11 11. APRIL Beograd 53.07 88

4. MARJANOVIC, Simona 11 11. APRIL Beograd 55.16 79

5. BAJCETIC, Lidija 11 Leotar, TB 56.81 72

6. KOCIC, Anastasija 11 Nis 2005 1:09.57 39

7. PANIC, Petra 11 Nis 2005 1:19.55 26

8 years

1. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 38.28 236

2. TOMAC, Martina 10 Crnica 43.22 164

3. SIMIC, Ana 10 11. APRIL Beograd 47.04 127

4. RAJKOVIC, Teodora 10 Foka 50.20 104

5. STEFANOVIC, Drina 10 11. APRIL Beograd 54.07 83

6. MILIC, Vera 10 Nis 2005 54.65 81

7. CVETKOVIC, Jovana 10 Aqua 235 1:18.02 27

9 years

1. KOVAC, Sara 09 Delta 39.05 222

2. ANTIC, Masa 09 Pirat 40.63 197

3. MARKOVIC, Masa 09 Pirat 40.64 197

4. PETROVIC, Olga 09 11. APRIL Beograd 40.93 193

5. POPOVIC, Ekaterina 09 11. APRIL Beograd 43.64 159

6. MUTAVDZIC, Una 09 Aqua 235 43.75 158

7. JOKOVIC, Dunja 09 Radnicki 1969 43.88 156

8. STOJANOVIC, Eleonora 09 Aqua 235 44.15 154

9. MIJAJLOVIC, Sara 09 Aqua 235 44.29 152

10. GALJAK, Isidora 09 Pirat 44.51 150

11. MIHAJLOVIC, Teodora 09 Pirat 44.89 146

12. BELJIN, Dunja 09 11. APRIL Beograd 47.00 127

13. TILGER, Emilia 09 11. APRIL Beograd 48.89 113

14. RADOVANOVIC, Ana 09 11. APRIL Beograd 49.81 107

15. VUJINOVIC, Sofija 09 Pirat 52.14 93

16. TRSTENJAK, Latoja 09 11. APRIL Beograd 54.57 81

17. VUKIC, Milica 09 Pirat 55.23 78

18. LAKOTA, Esma 09 Delfin 2007 57.29 70

19. JANKOVIC, Malena 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:01.13 58

10 years

1. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 32.32 392

2. NIKOLIC, Neda 08 Crnica 37.68 247

3. ZUNIC, Nevena 08 Delfin 38.17 238

4. KOVAC, Kala 08 Delta 38.52 232

5. PUJIC, Lara 08 Leotar, TB 39.93 208

6. KOSTIC, Nevena 08 Delfin 40.19 204

7. MARKOVIC, Andjela 08 Delta 40.36 201

8. PETROVIC, Sofija 08 Radnicki 1969 40.43 200

9. NEDELJKOVIC, Jelena 08 Radnicki 1969 40.87 194

10. KOVACEVIC, Natalija 08 Valis 41.15 190

11. FILIPOVIC, Anja 08 Delfin 2007 41.51 185
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 2, Girls, 50m Freestyle, 10 years

Rank YB Time Pts

12. ANDREJEVIC, Tijana 08 Radnicki 1969 42.47 173

13. TURNIC, Kristina 08 Leotar, TB 46.03 135

14. MILADINOVIC, Tea 08 11. APRIL Beograd 47.87 120

15. MOSIC, Vedrana 08 Pirat 48.60 115

16. MATIC, Ana 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:05.17 47

11 years

1. CMILJANOVIC, Jana 07 Sloboda 31.84 410

2. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Radnicki 1969 34.98 309

3. LAZIC, Una 07 Pirat 35.23 303

4. KALAIJISKA, Elena 07 Slavia 35.71 291

5. KRSTIC, Katarina 07 Delfin 36.97 262

6. ZIVANOVIC, Dunja 07 Pirat 37.67 248

7. MARKOVIC, Magdalena 07 Pirat 38.19 238

8. PELKIC, Tatjana 07 Leotar, TB 38.97 224

9. MIHAJLOVIC, Klara 07 Crnica 40.46 200

10. STOJANOVIC, Teodora 07 Aqua 235 41.21 189

11. DJOKIC, Dusanka 07 Sloboda 47.23 125

DSQ ILIC, Nadja 07 Delfin 37.49

EXH STANKOVIC, Marina 08 Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor 43.83 157

EXH POPOVIC, Jelica 10 Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor 50.21 104

EXH IVANOVIC, Ena 10 Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor 57.53 69
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 3 Boys, 50m Butterfly 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 10:48 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

7 years and younger

1. JOVANOVIC, Ognjen 11 Radnicki 1969 59.33 54

8 years

1. MIHAJLOVIC, Stefan 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 43.26 139

2. STEFANOVIC, Viktor 10 Pirat 44.01 132

3. FILIPOVIC, Lazar 10 Delfin 2007 48.57 98

4. NOVAKOVIC, Stefan 10 11. APRIL Beograd 59.12 54

9 years

1. BAJCETIC, Milan 09 Leotar, TB 53.91 72

DSQ MITROVIC, Luka 09 11. APRIL Beograd 58.32

10 years

1. VUKELIC, Veljko 08 11. APRIL Beograd 43.63 135

2. MICIC, David 08 Radnicki 1969 46.60 111

3. BROZOVIC, Strahinja 08 11. APRIL Beograd 51.42 83

4. ERIC, Nemanja 08 Valis 59.16 54

5. TOMIC, Luka 08 Pirat 1:12.26 29

11 years

1. SOSIC, Nemanja 07 Delta 35.62 249

2. TESANOVIC, Vuk 07 Valis 38.04 205

3. MILIVOJEVIC, Marko 07 Radnicki 1969 43.00 141

4. MIHAJLOVIC, Mateja 07 Nis 2005 43.96 132

5. ARSENIJEVIC, Stefan 07 Pirat 51.32 83

EXH VELICKOVIC, Dusan 07 Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor 58.08 57
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 4 Girls, 50m Butterfly 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 10:53 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

7 years and younger

1. BAJCETIC, Lidija 11 Leotar, TB 1:08.78 44

8 years

1. MAKSIMOVIC, Jelisaveta 10 Pirat 59.78 68

2. STANKOVIC, Nadja 10 11. APRIL Beograd 1:05.13 52

9 years

1. PANDZIC, Sara 09 11. APRIL Beograd 45.06 159

2. PETROVIC, Olga 09 11. APRIL Beograd 47.13 139

3. ANASTASOVSKA, Sara 09 PK Beta Sharks 48.94 124

4. RATKOVIC, Sara 09 Leotar, TB 49.36 121

5. MARKOVIC, Marta 09 Pirat 50.33 114

6. MARKOVIC, Masa 09 Pirat 51.50 106

7. POPOVIC, Ekaterina 09 11. APRIL Beograd 52.81 98

8. MIHAJLOVIC, Teodora 09 Pirat 52.90 98

9. JOKOVIC, Dunja 09 Radnicki 1969 59.67 68

10. BELJIN, Dunja 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:06.43 49

11. RADOVANOVIC, Ana 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:28.70 20

10 years

1. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 38.79 249

2. MARKOVIC, Andjela 08 Delta 52.57 100

3. PUJIC, Lara 08 Leotar, TB 57.49 76

11 years

1. PUSICA, Sara 07 Pirat 36.90 290

2. NESIC, Iva 07 Nis 2005 37.77 270

3. CMILJANOVIC, Jana 07 Sloboda 38.89 247

4. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Iva 07 Crnica 43.07 182

5. KALAIJISKA, Elena 07 Slavia 44.24 168

6. JOVANOVIC, Helena 07 Leotar, TB 45.00 160

7. MIHAJLOVIC, Klara 07 Crnica 46.62 143

8. MARKOVIC, Magdalena 07 Pirat 51.28 108

9. STOJANOVIC, Teodora 07 Aqua 235 1:01.04 64

EXH SAVIC, Nadja 05 Viking 38.57 254

EXH POPOVIC, Jelica 10 Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor 1:05.54 51
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 5 Boys, 50m Breaststroke 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 10:59 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

7 years and younger

1. ANTIC, Jovan 11 Pirat 1:06.10 60

2. POPOVIC, Jakov 11 Ribnica 1:10.12 50

3. DJURIC, Sava 11 11. APRIL Beograd 1:11.72 47

4. PAUNKOVIC, Ognjen 12 Poseidon 1:13.06 44

5. TONIC, Andreja 11 Foka 1:15.68 40

6. TRSTENJAK, Itan 11 11. APRIL Beograd 1:22.06 31

7. KACANSKI, Igor 11 11. APRIL Beograd 1:30.36 23

8. BABIC, Aleksa 11 Foka 1:31.21 23

8 years

1. FILIPOVIC, Lazar 10 Delfin 2007 50.83 133

2. BUKLESKI, Viktor 10 PK Beta Sharks 52.28 122

3. NOVAKOVIC, Stefan 10 11. APRIL Beograd 57.72 90

4. IVKOVIC, Danijel 10 Poseidon 58.80 85

5. GRBOVIC, Maksim 10 11. APRIL Beograd 59.12 84

6. VASIC, Petar 10 11. APRIL Beograd 59.48 83

7. VUJANAC, Petar 10 Radnicki 1969 1:02.17 72

8. ZORIC, Teodor 10 11. APRIL Beograd 1:02.70 70

9. BORAS, Viktor 10 11. APRIL Beograd 1:03.15 69

10. STOJANOVIC, Rastko 10 11. APRIL Beograd 1:16.05 39

DSQ JOKANOVIC, Filip 10 11. APRIL Beograd 1:14.23

9 years

1. MISIC, Relja 09 Pirat 51.26 129

2. SIMOVIC, Pavle 09 11. APRIL Beograd 53.05 117

3. KNEZEVIC, Andrej 09 Sloboda 59.89 81

4. JAKSIC, Luka 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:01.13 76

5. BOSKOVIC, Jovan 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:03.17 69

6. VERBIC, Karol 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:05.59 61

7. DUBROVAC, Kosta 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:06.75 58

8. ZUJKOVIC, Stefan 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:10.97 48

9. BABIC, Novak 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:20.30 33

10 years

1. SAVIC, Nikola 08 Leskovac 40.67 259

2. PALANGETIC, Mihajlo 08 Nis 2005 47.70 161

3. VUKELIC, Veljko 08 11. APRIL Beograd 49.51 143

4. STAMATOVIC, Mihajlo 08 Pirat 50.25 137

5. ERIC, Nemanja 08 Valis 57.99 89

6. DJURDJEVIC, Pavle 08 Radnicki 1969 1:00.55 78

7. RADULOVIC, Igor 08 Leotar, TB 1:00.84 77

8. GLEDIC, Danilo 08 Foka 1:07.97 55

9. SNEGIC, Vuk 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:08.31 54

10. PRODANOVIC, Stefan 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:12.09 46

11. CVIJOVIC, Kosta 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:16.69 38
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 5, Boys, 50m Breaststroke

11 years

1. DUPLJAK, Davud 07 Delfin 2007 50.33 137

2. SUPIC, Luka 07 Leotar, TB 54.38 108

EXH VELICKOVIC, Dusan 07 Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor 56.77 95
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 6 Girls, 50m Breaststroke 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 11:11 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

7 years and younger

1. PALANGETIC, Milana 11 Nis 2005 57.79 131

2. PJANIC, Isidora 11 11. APRIL Beograd 1:09.56 75

3. KAJIC, Masa 11 Foka 1:11.13 70

DSQ KOCIC, Anastasija 11 Nis 2005

DNF PANIC, Petra 11 Nis 2005

8 years

1. SIMIC, Ana 10 11. APRIL Beograd 1:00.29 115

2. TUCAKOVIC, Tesa 10 Sigma 1:03.32 100

3. MILIC, Vera 10 Nis 2005 1:05.67 89

4. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Nora 10 11. APRIL Beograd 1:12.59 66

5. RAJKOVIC, Teodora 10 Foka 1:15.83 58

9 years

1. PANDZIC, Sara 09 11. APRIL Beograd 49.66 207

2. KOVAC, Sara 09 Delta 50.86 193

3. DABIC, Tamara 09 Delfin 2007 52.52 175

4. JOKOVIC, Dunja 09 Radnicki 1969 55.22 150

5. POPOVIC, Ekaterina 09 11. APRIL Beograd 58.01 130

6. MARKOVIC, Marta 09 Pirat 58.57 126

7. TILGER, Emilia 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:01.17 111

8. LAKOTA, Esma 09 Delfin 2007 1:01.68 108

9. BELJIN, Dunja 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:02.46 104

10. STOJANOVIC, Eleonora 09 Aqua 235 1:02.79 102

11. JANKOVIC, Malena 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:13.08 65

12. TRSTENJAK, Latoja 09 11. APRIL Beograd 1:14.33 61

10 years

1. FILIPOVIC, Anja 08 Delfin 2007 49.97 203

2. ANDREJEVIC, Tijana 08 Radnicki 1969 49.98 203

3. PUJIC, Lara 08 Leotar, TB 52.82 172

4. PETROVIC, Sofija 08 Radnicki 1969 55.15 151

5. TURNIC, Kristina 08 Leotar, TB 1:01.19 110

6. KOSTIC, Nevena 08 Delfin 1:01.20 110

7. MATIC, Ana 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:01.28 110

11 years

1. PELIVANOVIC, Ivona 07 Crnica 44.47 288

2. DRAZANIN, Sara 07 Delfin 2007 47.52 236

3. JOVANOVIC, Helena 07 Leotar, TB 52.54 175

4. ZIVANOVIC, Dunja 07 Pirat 53.11 169

5. KRSTIC, Katarina 07 Delfin 53.33 167

6. MILIC, Nada 07 Nis 2005 57.84 131

7. PELKIC, Tatjana 07 Leotar, TB 59.13 122
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 6, Girls, 50m Breaststroke

EXH PETKOVIC, Iva 06 Leskovac 37.24 492

EXH MILETIC, Tina 01 Viking 40.54 381

EXH STANKOVIC, Marina 08 Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor 57.47 133

EXH IVANOVIC, Ena 10 Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor 1:05.40 90
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 7 Boys, 50m Backstroke 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 11:22 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

7 years and younger

1. JAKOVLJEVIC, Aleksa 11 Viking 1:02.81 56

2. STOJANOVIC, David 12 Viking 1:05.11 50

3. MLADENOVIC, Dimitrije 11 Nis 2005 1:06.64 46

4. TONIC, Andreja 11 Foka 1:15.47 32

5. BABIC, Aleksa 11 Foka 1:22.30 24

6. KARPUZOV, Kaloian 12 Slavia 1:32.57 17

8 years

1. STEFANOVIC, Viktor 10 Pirat 45.04 152

2. OSTOJIC, Viktor 10 Sigma 48.41 122

3. ZORIC, Teodor 10 11. APRIL Beograd 51.96 99

4. BORAS, Viktor 10 11. APRIL Beograd 55.72 80

5. JOKANOVIC, Filip 10 11. APRIL Beograd 56.13 78

6. DJORDJEVIC, Vuk 10 11. APRIL Beograd 1:01.02 61

7. SAVIC, Aleksa 10 Viking 1:04.73 51

9 years

1. MISIC, Relja 09 Pirat 44.24 160

2. PANDOV, Georgi 09 Slavia 46.77 135

3. DIMITRIJEVIC, Jovan 09 Radnicki 1969 50.20 109

4. MARKOVIC, Aleksa 09 Delta 51.68 100

5. BAJCETIC, Milan 09 Leotar, TB 51.70 100

6. MITROVIC, Luka 09 11. APRIL Beograd 53.90 88

7. VERBIC, Karol 09 11. APRIL Beograd 54.48 85

8. KNEZEVIC, Andrej 09 Sloboda 56.53 76

9. PAVLOVIC, Ognjen 09 Valis 58.16 70

10. SIMOVIC, Pavle 09 11. APRIL Beograd 58.55 69

11. MATIC, Mihajlo 09 Viking 59.36 66

12. JAKSIC, Luka 09 11. APRIL Beograd 59.59 65

13. DEZELIN, Andrej 09 Viking 1:02.17 57

10 years

1. MILOVANOVIC, Despot 08 Viking 45.23 150

2. SPASOJEVIC, Lazar 08 Poseidon 47.55 129

3. GROZDANOVIC, Vasilije 08 Viking 48.71 120

4. DJEKIC, Vuk 08 Pirat 49.34 115

5. FILIPOVIC, Kosta 08 Pirat 49.85 112

6. IVANOVIC, Ognjen 08 11. APRIL Beograd 53.13 92

7. TOMIC, Luka 08 Pirat 56.27 77

8. KALICANIN, Sava 08 Radnicki 1969 1:00.61 62

9. RADULOVIC, Igor 08 Leotar, TB 1:05.34 49

10. GLEDIC, Danilo 08 Foka 1:09.35 41

DSQ PRODANOVIC, Stefan 08 11. APRIL Beograd

DSQ VUKOJEVIC, Aleksandar 08 11. APRIL Beograd 52.34
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 7, Boys, 50m Backstroke

11 years

1. SOSIC, Ilija 07 Delta 37.88 255

2. SOSIC, Nemanja 07 Delta 41.28 197

3. RATKOVIC, Luka 07 Leotar, TB 43.54 168

4. MILIVOJEVIC, Marko 07 Radnicki 1969 47.10 132

5. ARSENIJEVIC, Stefan 07 Pirat 50.47 108

6. KOPRIVICA, Radivoje 07 Leotar, TB 1:01.35 60

DSQ TOMAC, David 07 Crnica

EXH LEKIC, Ilija 04 Viking

EXH JELENKOVIC, Ognjan 08 Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor 55.99 79
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 8 Girls, 50m Backstroke 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 11:35 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

7 years and younger

1. PJANIC, Isidora 11 11. APRIL Beograd 1:02.75 80

2. PANIC, Petra 11 Nis 2005 1:11.01 55

3. KAJIC, Masa 11 Foka 1:14.16 48

4. KOCIC, Anastasija 11 Nis 2005 1:15.85 45

8 years

1. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 47.94 179

2. TOMAC, Martina 10 Crnica 50.67 152

3. MAKSIMOVIC, Jelisaveta 10 Pirat 56.29 111

4. RAJKOVIC, Teodora 10 Foka 1:00.63 88

5. MILIC, Vera 10 Nis 2005 1:06.43 67

9 years

1. KOVAC, Sara 09 Delta 44.19 229

2. ANASTASOVSKA, Sara 09 PK Beta Sharks 47.83 181

3. RATKOVIC, Sara 09 Leotar, TB 50.23 156

4. MUTAVDZIC, Una 09 Aqua 235 50.63 152

5. ANTIC, Masa 09 Pirat 50.92 150

6. GALJAK, Isidora 09 Pirat 51.42 145

7. PETROVIC, Olga 09 11. APRIL Beograd 51.79 142

8. MIHAJLOVIC, Teodora 09 Pirat 52.83 134

9. PANDZIC, Sara 09 11. APRIL Beograd 53.31 130

10. MIJAJLOVIC, Sara 09 Aqua 235 58.42 99

11. RADOVANOVIC, Ana 09 11. APRIL Beograd 58.90 96

12. DABIC, Tamara 09 Delfin 2007 58.92 96

13. VUJINOVIC, Sofija 09 Pirat 59.52 93

10 years

1. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 41.86 270

2. KOVAC, Kala 08 Delta 42.99 249

3. NIKOLIC, Neda 08 Crnica 45.03 217

4. ZUNIC, Nevena 08 Delfin 46.92 191

5. PETROVIC, Sofija 08 Radnicki 1969 48.58 172

6. NEDELJKOVIC, Jelena 08 Radnicki 1969 49.68 161

7. KOVACEVIC, Natalija 08 Valis 51.05 148

8. MILADINOVIC, Tea 08 11. APRIL Beograd 59.49 94

9. MOSIC, Vedrana 08 Pirat 1:00.97 87

11 years

1. NESIC, Iva 07 Nis 2005 38.61 344

2. CMILJANOVIC, Jana 07 Sloboda 40.51 298

3. KALAIJISKA, Elena 07 Slavia 41.45 278

4. PELIVANOVIC, Ivona 07 Crnica 42.36 260

5. LAZIC, Una 07 Pirat 42.89 251

6. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Iva 07 Crnica 44.43 225

7. ILIC, Nadja 07 Delfin 45.03 217

8. DJOKIC, Dusanka 07 Sloboda 50.23 156

9. MILIC, Nada 07 Nis 2005 50.28 155
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 9 Boys, 100m Freestyle 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 11:46 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

7 years and younger

1. JOVANOVIC, Ognjen 11 Radnicki 1969 1:39.79 103

2. PAUNKOVIC, Ognjen 12 Poseidon 2:06.03 51

3. MLADENOVIC, Dimitrije 11 Nis 2005 2:23.68 34

8 years

1. MIHAJLOVIC, Stefan 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:28.70 147

2. BUKLESKI, Viktor 10 PK Beta Sharks 1:29.12 145

3. STEFANOVIC, Viktor 10 Pirat 1:30.23 140

4. IVKOVIC, Danijel 10 Poseidon 1:34.65 121

5. VUJANAC, Petar 10 Radnicki 1969 1:51.45 74

9 years

1. MISIC, Relja 09 Pirat 1:29.65 143

2. PAVLOVIC, Ognjen 09 Valis 1:37.97 109

3. DIMITRIJEVIC, Jovan 09 Radnicki 1969 1:41.28 99

4. BAJCETIC, Milan 09 Leotar, TB 1:45.88 86

5. GRGUREVIC, Marko 09 Leotar, TB 2:09.07 48

10 years

1. BROZOVIC, Strahinja 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:27.99 151

2. PALANGETIC, Mihajlo 08 Nis 2005 1:28.87 147

3. MILOVANOVIC, Despot 08 Viking 1:29.55 143

4. VUKELIC, Veljko 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:30.51 139

5. STAMATOVIC, Mihajlo 08 Pirat 1:33.17 127

6. MICIC, David 08 Radnicki 1969 1:37.00 113

7. FILIPOVIC, Kosta 08 Pirat 1:39.01 106

8. IVANOVIC, Ognjen 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:39.12 106

9. JAGLIC, Janko 08 Pirat 1:41.53 98

10. DJURDJEVIC, Pavle 08 Radnicki 1969 1:43.15 94

11. KALICANIN, Sava 08 Radnicki 1969 1:49.71 78

11 years

1. VUJANAC, Mihailo 07 Radnicki 1969 1:07.99 328

2. TESANOVIC, Vuk 07 Valis 1:16.80 227

3. PUSICA, Nikola 07 Radnicki 1969 1:20.69 196

4. MIHAJLOVIC, Mateja 07 Nis 2005 1:21.73 189

5. SUPIC, Luka 07 Leotar, TB 1:45.90 86

6. ALEKSIC, Nikola 07 Aqua 235 1:49.16 79
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 10 Girls, 100m Freestyle 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 11:59 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

7 years and younger

1. PALANGETIC, Milana 11 Nis 2005 1:49.74 104

2. BAJCETIC, Lidija 11 Leotar, TB 2:10.88 61

8 years

1. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 1:30.21 188

2. MAKSIMOVIC, Jelisaveta 10 Pirat 1:48.87 107

3. STANKOVIC, Nadja 10 11. APRIL Beograd 1:51.73 99

9 years

1. RATKOVIC, Sara 09 Leotar, TB 1:32.22 176

2. ANTIC, Masa 09 Pirat 1:35.46 158

3. MARKOVIC, Marta 09 Pirat 1:41.92 130

4. MUTAVDZIC, Una 09 Aqua 235 1:43.74 123

5. GALJAK, Isidora 09 Pirat 1:47.21 112

6. MIJAJLOVIC, Sara 09 Aqua 235 1:49.93 104

7. LAKOTA, Esma 09 Delfin 2007 2:17.61 53

10 years

1. NIKOLIC, Neda 08 Crnica 1:26.26 215

2. ZUNIC, Nevena 08 Delfin 1:28.24 201

3. NEDELJKOVIC, Jelena 08 Radnicki 1969 1:31.91 178

4. KOVACEVIC, Natalija 08 Valis 1:35.29 159

11 years

1. PUSICA, Sara 07 Pirat 1:13.84 343

2. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Radnicki 1969 1:17.07 302

3. NESIC, Iva 07 Nis 2005 1:18.80 282

4. JOVANOVIC, Helena 07 Leotar, TB 1:24.23 231

5. MARKOVIC, Magdalena 07 Pirat 1:29.33 193

KRSTIC, Katarina 07 Delfin 1:29.33 193

7. ZIVANOVIC, Dunja 07 Pirat 1:32.42 175

8. STOJANOVIC, Teodora 07 Aqua 235 1:32.76 173

9. DRAZANIN, Sara 07 Delfin 2007 1:38.35 145

10. DJOKIC, Dusanka 07 Sloboda 1:44.32 121

11. MILIC, Nada 07 Nis 2005 1:46.44 114
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 11 Boys, 200m Freestyle 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 12:09 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

8 years

1. FILIPOVIC, Lazar 10 Delfin 2007 4:04.55 72

9 years

1. PANDOV, Georgi 09 Slavia 3:14.21 144

11 years

1. VUJANAC, Mihailo 07 Radnicki 1969 2:28.86 321

2. SOSIC, Ilija 07 Delta 2:29.57 317

3. PUSICA, Nikola 07 Radnicki 1969 2:48.86 220

4. TESANOVIC, Vuk 07 Valis 2:50.03 215

5. MIHAJLOVIC, Mateja 07 Nis 2005 2:51.56 210

6. RATKOVIC, Luka 07 Leotar, TB 3:12.01 149

7. DUPLJAK, Davud 07 Delfin 2007 3:18.33 136
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 12 Girls, 200m Freestyle 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 12:17 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

8 years

1. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 3:16.90 188

9 years

1. MARKOVIC, Masa 09 Pirat 3:16.02 191

2. ANASTASOVSKA, Sara 09 PK Beta Sharks 3:25.41 166

3. STOJANOVIC, Eleonora 09 Aqua 235 3:41.21 133

4. DABIC, Tamara 09 Delfin 2007 4:03.21 100

10 years

1. KOSTIC, Nevena 08 Delfin 3:10.62 208

2. ANDREJEVIC, Tijana 08 Radnicki 1969 3:26.47 163

3. FILIPOVIC, Anja 08 Delfin 2007 3:27.72 160

11 years

1. PUSICA, Sara 07 Pirat 2:42.59 335

2. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Radnicki 1969 2:50.98 288

3. LAZIC, Una 07 Pirat 2:52.61 280

4. ILIC, Nadja 07 Delfin 3:03.42 233

5. DRAZANIN, Sara 07 Delfin 2007 3:40.30 134

EXH MARKOVIC, Jana 04 Crnica 2:34.98 387
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 13 Boys, 4 x 50m Medley 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 12:25 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank Time Pts

1. Radnicki 1969 1 Radnicki 1969 2:48.27 171
VUJANAC, Mihailo 07 MILIVOJEVIC, Marko 07

PUSICA, Nikola 07 JOVANOVIC, Ognjen 11

2. Pirat 1 Pirat 3:03.68 131
MISIC, Relja 09 STEFANOVIC, Viktor 10

STAMATOVIC, Mihajlo 08 FILIPOVIC, Kosta 08

3. Leotar, TB 1 Leotar, TB 3:18.51 104
RATKOVIC, Luka 07 BAJCETIC, Milan 09

SUPIC, Luka 07 KOPRIVICA, Radivoje 07

EXH 11. APRIL Beograd 11. APRIL Beograd 3:30.71 87
BROZOVIC, Strahinja 08 NOVAKOVIC, Stefan 10

MITROVIC, Luka 09 VUKELIC, Veljko 08
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 14 Girls, 4 x 50m Medley 11 years and younger

20-Oct-18 - 12:28 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank Time Pts

1. Pirat 1 Pirat 2:46.12 261
ZIVANOVIC, Dunja 07 PUSICA, Sara 07

LAZIC, Una 07 MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08

2. Leotar, TB 1 Leotar, TB 3:00.75 202
RATKOVIC, Sara 09 JOVANOVIC, Helena 07

PUJIC, Lara 08 PELKIC, Tatjana 07

3. Radnicki 1969 1 Radnicki 1969 3:08.71 178
PETROVIC, Sofija 08 ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07

JOKOVIC, Dunja 09 NEDELJKOVIC, Jelena 08

4. Delfin 1 Delfin 3:13.74 164
ILIC, Nadja 07 ZUNIC, Nevena 08

KOSTIC, Nevena 08 KRSTIC, Katarina 07

5. Pirat 2 Pirat 3:25.21 138
GALJAK, Isidora 09 MIHAJLOVIC, Teodora 09
MARKOVIC, Marta 09 ANTIC, Masa 09

6. Nis 2005 1 Nis 2005 3:26.34 136
NESIC, Iva 07 MILIC, Nada 07

PALANGETIC, Milana 11 MILIC, Vera 10

7. Aqua 235 1 Aqua 235 3:46.11 103
MUTAVDZIC, Una 09 STOJANOVIC, Eleonora 09

STOJANOVIC, Teodora 07 MIJAJLOVIC, Sara 09

EXH 11. APRIL Beograd 11. APRIL Beograd 3:32.36 125
POPOVIC, Ekaterina 09 PETROVIC, Olga 09

PANDZIC, Sara 09 RADOVANOVIC, Ana 09
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 15 Men, 100m Freestyle 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 13:15 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

12 years

1. LAJB, Mario 06 Poseidon 1:11.14 286

2. COVIC, Leo 06 Radnicki 1969 1:13.95 255

3. ZIVKOVIC, Luka 06 Poseidon 1:15.79 237

4. TODOROVIC, Nikola 06 Radnicki 1969 1:18.14 216

5. PETROVIC, Luka 06 Delta 1:18.36 214

6. PAVLOVIC, Nemanja 06 Valis 1:21.92 187

7. CVETKOVIC, Mihajlo 06 Aqua 235 1:30.68 138

8. STEFANOVSKI, Dusan 06 Viking 1:42.44 96

9. MUTAVDZIC, Uros 06 Aqua 235 1:42.56 95

DSQ RADIVOJEVIC, Mateja 06 Aqua 235

13 years

1. PANDUROVIC, Petar 05 Poseidon 1:06.80 346

2. RADONJIC, Sava 05 Poseidon 1:09.52 307

3. SARKOVIC, Mitar 05 Radnicki 1969 1:09.63 305

4. GLISIC, Stefan 05 Poseidon 1:10.62 293

5. STEFANOVIC, Lazar 05 Pirat 1:14.07 254

6. KOVACEVIC, Aleksa 05 Sloboda 1:15.03 244

7. MILIDRAGOVIC, Miljan 05 Leotar, TB 1:24.73 169

8. SKRIJELJ, Kerim 05 Delfin 2007 1:25.45 165

9. SARENAC, Niksa 05 Leotar, TB 1:29.77 142

10. COLIC, Branko 05 Leotar, TB 1:33.54 126

11. DRAZANIN, Danjin 05 Delfin 2007 2:15.16 41

14 years

1. LEKIC, Ilija 04 Viking 58.30 520

2. CAVIC, Luka 04 Sloboda 1:05.89 360

3. VARAGA, Vuk 04 Leotar, TB 1:06.74 347

15 years and older

1. DJORJDEVIC, Matija 03 Poseidon 1:01.52 443

2. RADOMIROVIC, Nikola 00 Pirat 1:01.94 434

3. JANIC, Vasilije 00 Sloboda 1:02.75 417

4. RAJIC, Uros 01 Aqua 235 1:03.57 401

5. JOVANOVIC, Veljko 03 Leotar, TB 1:05.00 375

6. GROZDANOVIC, Dimitrije 02 Viking 1:08.63 319

7. TELEBAK, Nikola 00 Leotar, TB 1:08.90 315

8. DERVISEVIC, Nikola 01 Leotar, TB 1:13.36 261

9. GRGUREVIC, Vladimir 03 Leotar, TB 1:19.27 207
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 16 Women, 100m Freestyle 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 13:26 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

12 years

1. PETKOVIC, Iva 06 Leskovac 1:09.34 414

2. CIRIC, Jelena 06 Leskovac 1:09.48 412

3. KARPUZOVA, Karina 06 Slavia 1:09.54 411

4. SAVIC, Marija 06 Radnicki 1969 1:11.09 384

5. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Radnicki 1969 1:11.57 377

6. DJORDJEVIC, Milica 06 Radnicki 1969 1:12.22 367

7. ZDRAVKOVIC, Lana 06 Nis 2005 1:12.87 357

8. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Anita 06 Radnicki 1969 1:21.51 255

9. TESIC, Iva 06 Aqua 235 1:24.54 228

10. DAMNJANOVIC, Nora 06 Valis 1:36.78 152

11. STANKOVIC, Ana 06 Leotar, TB 1:40.19 137

12. SUBOTIC, Teodora 06 Valis 1:41.37 132

13 years

1. MIHAILOVIC, Dunja 05 Pirat 1:05.36 495

2. TURANJANIN, Sara 05 Radnicki 1969 1:08.58 428

3. SAVIC, Nadja 05 Viking 1:12.98 355

4. MIHAILOVIC, Nadja 05 Pirat 1:15.14 325

5. TANASKOVIC, Isidora 05 Aqua 235 1:18.36 287

6. KOSTIC, Milica 05 Delfin 1:26.90 210

7. DABIC, Jelena 05 Delfin 2007 1:28.36 200

14 years

1. DUNJIC, Marta 04 Radnicki 1969 1:08.13 437

2. STEFANOVA, Boriana 04 Slavia 1:08.26 434

3. PUSICA, Ivana 04 Radnicki 1969 1:13.77 344

4. AKSENTIJEVIC, Valentina 04 Delfin 1:35.29 159

5. LAKOTA, Sumeja 04 Delfin 2007 1:36.52 153

15 years and older

1. PANDOVA, Andrea 02 Slavia 1:09.35 414

2. MILETIC, Tina 01 Viking 1:21.36 256

EXH IVANOVIC, Lea 06 Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor 1:31.37 181
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 17 Men, 100m Butterfly 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 13:35 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

12 years

1. MILIVOJEVIC, Filip 06 Pirat 1:24.80 202

2. NIKOLIC, Dimitrije 06 Pirat 1:27.82 182

13 years

1. PUSICA, Aleksa 05 Pirat 1:13.34 313

2. STEFANOVIC, Lazar 05 Pirat 1:22.30 221

3. CERANIC, Milos 05 Leotar, TB 1:22.69 218

14 years

1. AVRAMOVIC, Andrija 04 Pirat 1:13.41 312

2. VARAGA, Vuk 04 Leotar, TB 1:26.48 191

3. GLISIC, Pavle 04 Pirat 1:28.83 176

4. RAJKOVIC, Dimitrije 04 Leotar, TB 1:47.90 98

15 years and older

1. ZIVKOVIC, Nemanja 03 Pirat 1:02.56 505

2. RAJIC, Uros 01 Aqua 235 1:25.03 201

3. BOVAN, Stefan 03 Leotar, TB 1:59.52 72
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 18 Women, 100m Butterfly 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 13:40 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

12 years

1. SAVIC, Marija 06 Radnicki 1969 1:30.25 232

2. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Radnicki 1969 1:41.45 163

13 years

1. MIHAJLOVIC, Adrijana 05 Pirat 1:28.85 243

14 years

1. MARKOVIC, Ana 04 Pirat 1:12.68 444

15 years and older

1. TOSIC, Elena 03 Sloboda 1:45.15 146
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 19 Men, 100m Breaststroke 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 13:42 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

12 years

1. PAVLOVIC, Nemanja 06 Valis 1:43.25 169

2. COVIC, Leo 06 Radnicki 1969 1:44.41 163

3. TODOROVIC, Nikola 06 Radnicki 1969 1:45.10 160

4. JOKANOVIC, Filip 06 Leotar, TB 1:45.35 159

13 years

1. PUSICA, Aleksa 05 Pirat 1:27.17 281

2. GLISIC, Stefan 05 Poseidon 1:31.96 239

3. KOVACEVIC, Aleksa 05 Sloboda 1:40.75 182

4. MILIDRAGOVIC, Miljan 05 Leotar, TB 1:47.06 151

5. COLIC, Branko 05 Leotar, TB 2:08.88 87

DSQ DRAZANIN, Danjin 05 Delfin 2007

14 years

1. AVRAMOVIC, Andrija 04 Pirat 1:27.80 275

2. GLISIC, Pavle 04 Pirat 1:30.60 250

3. RAJKOVIC, Dimitrije 04 Leotar, TB 1:56.06 119

15 years and older

1. DJORJDEVIC, Matija 03 Poseidon 1:26.02 292

2. BOVAN, Stefan 03 Leotar, TB 1:51.18 135

3. GRGUREVIC, Vladimir 03 Leotar, TB 1:54.85 123

4. GRUBAC, Uros 03 Leotar, TB 2:06.85 91
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 20 Women, 100m Breaststroke 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 13:50 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

12 years

1. PETKOVIC, Iva 06 Leskovac 1:21.95 479

2. ZDRAVKOVIC, Lana 06 Nis 2005 1:27.05 399

3. LAKOTA, Ajsa 06 Delfin 2007 1:45.19 226

4. STANKOVIC, Ana 06 Leotar, TB 2:06.67 129

13 years

1. MIHAILOVIC, Nadja 05 Pirat 1:37.34 285

2. MIHAJLOVIC, Adrijana 05 Pirat 1:37.35 285

15 years and older

1. SLJIVIC, Kristina 00 Pirat 1:23.27 456

2. MILETIC, Tina 01 Viking 1:31.23 347

3. TOSIC, Elena 03 Sloboda 1:53.43 180
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Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 21 Men, 100m Backstroke 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 13:56 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

12 years

1. NIKOLIC, Dimitrije 06 Pirat 1:17.19 303

2. LAJB, Mario 06 Poseidon 1:21.76 255

3. ZIVKOVIC, Luka 06 Poseidon 1:24.18 233

4. MILIVOJEVIC, Filip 06 Pirat 1:24.77 228

5. JOKANOVIC, Filip 06 Leotar, TB 1:40.05 139

6. CVETKOVIC, Mihajlo 06 Aqua 235 1:43.04 127

13 years

1. CERANIC, Milos 05 Leotar, TB 1:20.93 262

2. SARKOVIC, Mitar 05 Radnicki 1969 1:21.38 258

3. RADONJIC, Sava 05 Poseidon 1:21.67 255

4. KOVACEVIC, Aleksa 05 Sloboda 1:34.59 164

5. SARENAC, Niksa 05 Leotar, TB 1:43.33 126

14 years

1. NESOVIC, Nemanja 04 Pirat 1:13.66 348

2. CAVIC, Luka 04 Sloboda 1:18.23 291

3. VARAGA, Vuk 04 Leotar, TB 1:26.96 211

15 years and older

1. JOVANOVIC, Veljko 03 Leotar, TB 1:16.73 308

2. LJESKOVIC, Nikola 92 Leotar, TB 1:18.84 284

3. TELEBAK, Nikola 00 Leotar, TB 1:19.49 277

4. GROZDANOVIC, Dimitrije 02 Viking 1:30.13 190



Splash Meet Manager, 11.56278 Registered to Plivacki Savez Srbije 20-Oct-18 14:39 - Page 1

Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Event 22 Women, 100m Backstroke 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 14:03 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

12 years

1. KARPUZOVA, Karina 06 Slavia 1:18.45 406

2. CIRIC, Jelena 06 Leskovac 1:21.55 361

3. DJORDJEVIC, Milica 06 Radnicki 1969 1:24.58 324

4. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Anita 06 Radnicki 1969 1:37.15 213

5. TESIC, Iva 06 Aqua 235 1:43.62 176

6. SUBOTIC, Teodora 06 Valis 1:55.16 128

13 years

1. TURANJANIN, Sara 05 Radnicki 1969 1:17.45 422

2. MIHAILOVIC, Dunja 05 Pirat 1:19.37 392

3. TANASKOVIC, Isidora 05 Aqua 235 1:25.07 318

4. DABIC, Jelena 05 Delfin 2007 1:34.59 231

5. KRSTIC, Jelena 05 Sloboda 1:40.44 193

14 years

1. PUSICA, Ivana 04 Radnicki 1969 1:25.35 315

2. AKSENTIJEVIC, Valentina 04 Delfin 1:58.34 118

DSQ STEFANOVA, Boriana 04 Slavia

15 years and older

1. PANDOVA, Andrea 02 Slavia 1:18.99 397

2. KRIVOGLAV, Sanja 01 Leotar, TB 1:40.35 194
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Event 23 Men, 200m Freestyle 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 14:10 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

12 years

1. LAJB, Mario 06 Poseidon 2:32.17 301

2. ZIVKOVIC, Luka 06 Poseidon 2:43.99 240
3. NIKOLIC, Dimitrije 06 Pirat 2:45.69 233

4. TODOROVIC, Nikola 06 Radnicki 1969 2:50.69 213

5. PETROVIC, Luka 06 Delta 2:55.99 194
6. COVIC, Leo 06 Radnicki 1969 3:03.27 172

7. PAVLOVIC, Nemanja 06 Valis 3:09.07 157

8. CVETKOVIC, Mihajlo 06 Aqua 235 3:36.19 105

9. MUTAVDZIC, Uros 06 Aqua 235 3:56.92 79

10. RADIVOJEVIC, Mateja 06 Aqua 235 5:11.83 34

13 years

1. PUSICA, Aleksa 05 Pirat 2:24.94 348

2. PANDUROVIC, Petar 05 Poseidon 2:31.42 305

3. GLISIC, Stefan 05 Poseidon 2:32.95 296

4. RADONJIC, Sava 05 Poseidon 2:39.11 263

5. SARKOVIC, Mitar 05 Radnicki 1969 2:42.04 249

6. STEFANOVIC, Lazar 05 Pirat 2:45.04 236

7. SARENAC, Niksa 05 Leotar, TB 3:08.90 157
8. DRAZANIN, Danjin 05 Delfin 2007 4:55.29 41

14 years

1. LEKIC, Ilija 04 Viking 2:10.09 482

2. BOROJEVIC, Djordje 04 Poseidon 2:20.49 382

3. NESOVIC, Nemanja 04 Pirat 2:25.50 344

4. GLISIC, Pavle 04 Pirat 2:52.66 206

15 years and older

1. ZIVKOVIC, Nemanja 03 Pirat 2:04.26 553

2. DJORJDEVIC, Matija 03 Poseidon 2:19.80 388

3. RADOMIROVIC, Nikola 00 Pirat 2:30.58 310

JANIC, Vasilije 00 Sloboda 2:30.58 310

5. DERVISEVIC, Nikola 01 Leotar, TB 3:02.15 175

6. GRGUREVIC, Vladimir 03 Leotar, TB 3:08.09 159
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Event 24 Women, 200m Freestyle 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 14:25 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

12 years

1. CIRIC, Jelena 06 Leskovac 2:34.26 392

2. SAVIC, Marija 06 Radnicki 1969 2:34.99 387
3. ZDRAVKOVIC, Lana 06 Nis 2005 2:37.62 368

4. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Radnicki 1969 2:38.60 361

5. DJORDJEVIC, Milica 06 Radnicki 1969 2:48.91 299
6. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Anita 06 Radnicki 1969 2:58.87 251

7. TESIC, Iva 06 Aqua 235 3:12.50 202

8. SUBOTIC, Teodora 06 Valis 3:39.85 135

13 years

1. TURANJANIN, Sara 05 Radnicki 1969 2:34.37 392

2. SAVIC, Nadja 05 Viking 2:39.71 354

3. MIHAJLOVIC, Adrijana 05 Pirat 2:48.31 302

4. MIHAILOVIC, Nadja 05 Pirat 2:55.44 267

5. KRSTIC, Jelena 05 Sloboda 3:11.87 204

6. KOSTIC, Milica 05 Delfin 3:14.92 194

14 years

1. MARKOVIC, Ana 04 Pirat 2:29.52 431

2. DUNJIC, Marta 04 Radnicki 1969 2:30.78 420

3. STEFANOVA, Boriana 04 Slavia 2:37.88 366

4. PUSICA, Ivana 04 Radnicki 1969 2:41.92 339

15 years and older

1. PANDOVA, Andrea 02 Slavia 2:37.78 367

2. KRIVOGLAV, Sanja 01 Leotar, TB 3:21.37 176
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Event 25 Men, 200m Medley 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 14:37 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

12 years

1. MILIVOJEVIC, Filip 06 Pirat 3:03.21 240

2. JOKANOVIC, Filip 06 Leotar, TB 3:25.30 171

13 years

1. CERANIC, Milos 05 Leotar, TB 3:00.99 249

2. SKRIJELJ, Kerim 05 Delfin 2007 4:11.25 93

14 years

1. LEKIC, Ilija 04 Viking 2:34.15 404

2. AVRAMOVIC, Andrija 04 Pirat 2:49.83 302

3. CAVIC, Luka 04 Sloboda 2:52.17 290

15 years and older

1. ZIVKOVIC, Nemanja 03 Pirat 2:29.50 443

2. RAJIC, Uros 01 Aqua 235 2:45.53 326

3. JOVANOVIC, Veljko 03 Leotar, TB 2:58.46 260
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Event 26 Women, 200m Medley 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 14:45 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

12 years

1. PETKOVIC, Iva 06 Leskovac 2:52.83 388

2. KARPUZOVA, Karina 06 Slavia 2:57.97 355
3. DAMNJANOVIC, Nora 06 Valis 3:42.31 182

4. LAKOTA, Ajsa 06 Delfin 2007 4:04.80 136

13 years

1. MIHAILOVIC, Dunja 05 Pirat 2:49.69 410

2. SAVIC, Nadja 05 Viking 3:06.56 308

3. TANASKOVIC, Isidora 05 Aqua 235 3:20.88 247

4. DABIC, Jelena 05 Delfin 2007 3:39.83 188

5. KRSTIC, Jelena 05 Sloboda 3:48.07 169

14 years

1. MARKOVIC, Ana 04 Pirat 2:46.15 437

2. DUNJIC, Marta 04 Radnicki 1969 3:02.65 329

3. LAKOTA, Sumeja 04 Delfin 2007 4:07.52 132

15 years and older

1. SLJIVIC, Kristina 00 Pirat 2:48.86 416
2. TOSIC, Elena 03 Sloboda 3:27.93 223
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Event 27 Men, 4 x 50m Medley 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 14:52 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank Time Pts

1. Leotar, TB 1 Leotar, TB 2:14.19 337
JOVANOVIC, Veljko 03 CERANIC, Milos 05

LJESKOVIC, Nikola 92 VARAGA, Vuk 04

2. Poseidon 1 Poseidon 2:15.31 329
LAJB, Mario 06 PANDUROVIC, Petar 05

DJORJDEVIC, Matija 03 BOROJEVIC, Djordje 04

3. Pirat 2 Pirat 2:24.48 270
NIKOLIC, Dimitrije 06 STEFANOVIC, Lazar 05

GLISIC, Pavle 04 PUSICA, Aleksa 05

DSQ Pirat 1 Pirat 2:08.27
NESOVIC, Nemanja 04 ZIVKOVIC, Nemanja 03

AVRAMOVIC, Andrija 04 RADOMIROVIC, Nikola 00
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Event 28 Women, 4 x 50m Medley 12 years and older

20-Oct-18 - 14:55 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank Time Pts

1. Pirat 1 Pirat 2:26.10 383
SLJIVIC, Kristina 00 MARKOVIC, Ana 04

MIHAILOVIC, Nadja 05 MIHAILOVIC, Dunja 05

2. Radnicki 1969 1 Radnicki 1969 2:27.96 369
TURANJANIN, Sara 05 DUNJIC, Marta 04

DJORDJEVIC, Milica 06 PUSICA, Ivana 04
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Medal Statistics All Events

Men Women All

Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Total

1. Pirat PIR SRB 17 8 6 19 5 6 36 13 12 61
2. Radnicki 1969 RAD SRB 7 4 7 5 11 4 12 15 11 38

3. Poseidon POS SRB 5 11 5 4 - - 9 11 5 25

4. Leotar, TB LETB BIH 5 5 10 2 4 4 7 9 14 30

5. 11. APRIL Beograd 11A SRB 2 1 7 4 3 3 6 4 10 20

6. Slavia SLA BUL 2 1 - 4 2 3 6 3 3 12

7. Nis 2005 NIS SRB 1 2 2 4 3 3 5 5 5 15

8. Viking VPA SRB 5 1 3 - 4 1 5 5 4 14

9. Leskovac LES SRB 1 - - 4 2 - 5 2 - 7

10. Delta DCS SRB 2 4 1 2 3 - 4 7 1 12

11. Delfin 2007 DF07 SRB 3 1 1 1 1 4 4 2 5 11

12. Sloboda SLO SRB - 2 5 2 2 2 2 4 7 13

13. Crnica CPA SRB - - - 2 3 1 2 3 1 6

14. Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra PAR SRB 2 1 - - - - 2 1 - 3

15. PK Beta Sharks BESH MKD 1 2 - - 2 1 1 4 1 6

16. Valis VAL SRB 1 3 - - - 1 1 3 1 5

17. Delfin DFKG SRB - - - 1 2 1 1 2 1 4

18. Aqua 235 AQV SRB - 2 - - - 3 - 2 3 5

19. Sigma SBG SRB - 1 - - 1 - - 2 - 2

20. Foka FKG SRB - - - - 1 2 - 1 2 3

21. Ribnica RIB SRB - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1
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Medalists by event All Events

1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 7 years and younger

1. JOVANOVIC, Ognjen 11 Radnicki 1969 43.55 110

2. ANTIC, Jovan 11 Pirat 51.68 66

3. JAKOVLJEVIC, Aleksa 11 Viking 54.77 55

1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 8 years

1. BUKLESKI, Viktor 10 PK Beta Sharks 40.69 135

2. MIHAJLOVIC, Stefan 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 41.14 131

3. IVKOVIC, Danijel 10 Poseidon 41.44 128

1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 9 years

1. PANDOV, Georgi 09 Slavia 38.68 157

2. MARKOVIC, Aleksa 09 Delta 38.74 157

3. MITROVIC, Luka 09 11. APRIL Beograd 40.42 138

1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 10 years

1. PALANGETIC, Mihajlo 08 Nis 2005 38.36 161

2. SPASOJEVIC, Lazar 08 Poseidon 39.00 154

3. IVANOVIC, Ognjen 08 11. APRIL Beograd 39.11 152

1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 11 years

1. VUJANAC, Mihailo 07 Radnicki 1969 30.75 314

2. SOSIC, Ilija 07 Delta 32.56 264

3. SOSIC, Nemanja 07 Delta 33.89 234

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 7 years and younger

1. PALANGETIC, Milana 11 Nis 2005 48.61 115

2. KAJIC, Masa 11 Foka 50.67 101

3. PJANIC, Isidora 11 11. APRIL Beograd 53.07 88

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 8 years

1. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 38.28 236

2. TOMAC, Martina 10 Crnica 43.22 164

3. SIMIC, Ana 10 11. APRIL Beograd 47.04 127

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 9 years

1. KOVAC, Sara 09 Delta 39.05 222

2. ANTIC, Masa 09 Pirat 40.63 197

3. MARKOVIC, Masa 09 Pirat 40.64 197

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 10 years

1. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 32.32 392

2. NIKOLIC, Neda 08 Crnica 37.68 247

3. ZUNIC, Nevena 08 Delfin 38.17 238
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2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 11 years

1. CMILJANOVIC, Jana 07 Sloboda 31.84 410

2. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Radnicki 1969 34.98 309

3. LAZIC, Una 07 Pirat 35.23 303

3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 7 years and younger

1. JOVANOVIC, Ognjen 11 Radnicki 1969 59.33 54

3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 8 years

1. MIHAJLOVIC, Stefan 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 43.26 139

2. STEFANOVIC, Viktor 10 Pirat 44.01 132

3. FILIPOVIC, Lazar 10 Delfin 2007 48.57 98

3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 9 years

1. BAJCETIC, Milan 09 Leotar, TB 53.91 72

3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 10 years

1. VUKELIC, Veljko 08 11. APRIL Beograd 43.63 135

2. MICIC, David 08 Radnicki 1969 46.60 111

3. BROZOVIC, Strahinja 08 11. APRIL Beograd 51.42 83

3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 11 years

1. SOSIC, Nemanja 07 Delta 35.62 249

2. TESANOVIC, Vuk 07 Valis 38.04 205

3. MILIVOJEVIC, Marko 07 Radnicki 1969 43.00 141

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 7 years and younger

1. BAJCETIC, Lidija 11 Leotar, TB 1:08.78 44

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 8 years

1. MAKSIMOVIC, Jelisaveta 10 Pirat 59.78 68

2. STANKOVIC, Nadja 10 11. APRIL Beograd 1:05.13 52

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 9 years

1. PANDZIC, Sara 09 11. APRIL Beograd 45.06 159

2. PETROVIC, Olga 09 11. APRIL Beograd 47.13 139

3. ANASTASOVSKA, Sara 09 PK Beta Sharks 48.94 124

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 10 years

1. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 38.79 249

2. MARKOVIC, Andjela 08 Delta 52.57 100

3. PUJIC, Lara 08 Leotar, TB 57.49 76

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 11 years

1. PUSICA, Sara 07 Pirat 36.90 290

2. NESIC, Iva 07 Nis 2005 37.77 270

3. CMILJANOVIC, Jana 07 Sloboda 38.89 247
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5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 7 years and younger

1. ANTIC, Jovan 11 Pirat 1:06.10 60

2. POPOVIC, Jakov 11 Ribnica 1:10.12 50

3. DJURIC, Sava 11 11. APRIL Beograd 1:11.72 47

5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 8 years

1. FILIPOVIC, Lazar 10 Delfin 2007 50.83 133

2. BUKLESKI, Viktor 10 PK Beta Sharks 52.28 122

3. NOVAKOVIC, Stefan 10 11. APRIL Beograd 57.72 90

5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 9 years

1. MISIC, Relja 09 Pirat 51.26 129

2. SIMOVIC, Pavle 09 11. APRIL Beograd 53.05 117

3. KNEZEVIC, Andrej 09 Sloboda 59.89 81

5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 10 years

1. SAVIC, Nikola 08 Leskovac 40.67 259

2. PALANGETIC, Mihajlo 08 Nis 2005 47.70 161

3. VUKELIC, Veljko 08 11. APRIL Beograd 49.51 143

5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 11 years

1. DUPLJAK, Davud 07 Delfin 2007 50.33 137

2. SUPIC, Luka 07 Leotar, TB 54.38 108

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 7 years and younger

1. PALANGETIC, Milana 11 Nis 2005 57.79 131

2. PJANIC, Isidora 11 11. APRIL Beograd 1:09.56 75

3. KAJIC, Masa 11 Foka 1:11.13 70

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 8 years

1. SIMIC, Ana 10 11. APRIL Beograd 1:00.29 115

2. TUCAKOVIC, Tesa 10 Sigma 1:03.32 100

3. MILIC, Vera 10 Nis 2005 1:05.67 89

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 9 years

1. PANDZIC, Sara 09 11. APRIL Beograd 49.66 207

2. KOVAC, Sara 09 Delta 50.86 193

3. DABIC, Tamara 09 Delfin 2007 52.52 175

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 10 years

1. FILIPOVIC, Anja 08 Delfin 2007 49.97 203

2. ANDREJEVIC, Tijana 08 Radnicki 1969 49.98 203

3. PUJIC, Lara 08 Leotar, TB 52.82 172

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 11 years

1. PELIVANOVIC, Ivona 07 Crnica 44.47 288

2. DRAZANIN, Sara 07 Delfin 2007 47.52 236

3. JOVANOVIC, Helena 07 Leotar, TB 52.54 175
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7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 7 years and younger

1. JAKOVLJEVIC, Aleksa 11 Viking 1:02.81 56

2. STOJANOVIC, David 12 Viking 1:05.11 50

3. MLADENOVIC, Dimitrije 11 Nis 2005 1:06.64 46

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 8 years

1. STEFANOVIC, Viktor 10 Pirat 45.04 152

2. OSTOJIC, Viktor 10 Sigma 48.41 122

3. ZORIC, Teodor 10 11. APRIL Beograd 51.96 99

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 9 years

1. MISIC, Relja 09 Pirat 44.24 160

2. PANDOV, Georgi 09 Slavia 46.77 135

3. DIMITRIJEVIC, Jovan 09 Radnicki 1969 50.20 109

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 10 years

1. MILOVANOVIC, Despot 08 Viking 45.23 150

2. SPASOJEVIC, Lazar 08 Poseidon 47.55 129

3. GROZDANOVIC, Vasilije 08 Viking 48.71 120

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 11 years

1. SOSIC, Ilija 07 Delta 37.88 255

2. SOSIC, Nemanja 07 Delta 41.28 197

3. RATKOVIC, Luka 07 Leotar, TB 43.54 168

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 7 years and younger

1. PJANIC, Isidora 11 11. APRIL Beograd 1:02.75 80

2. PANIC, Petra 11 Nis 2005 1:11.01 55

3. KAJIC, Masa 11 Foka 1:14.16 48

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 8 years

1. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 47.94 179

2. TOMAC, Martina 10 Crnica 50.67 152

3. MAKSIMOVIC, Jelisaveta 10 Pirat 56.29 111

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 9 years

1. KOVAC, Sara 09 Delta 44.19 229

2. ANASTASOVSKA, Sara 09 PK Beta Sharks 47.83 181

3. RATKOVIC, Sara 09 Leotar, TB 50.23 156

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 10 years

1. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 41.86 270

2. KOVAC, Kala 08 Delta 42.99 249

3. NIKOLIC, Neda 08 Crnica 45.03 217

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 11 years

1. NESIC, Iva 07 Nis 2005 38.61 344

2. CMILJANOVIC, Jana 07 Sloboda 40.51 298

3. KALAIJISKA, Elena 07 Slavia 41.45 278
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9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 7 years and younger

1. JOVANOVIC, Ognjen 11 Radnicki 1969 1:39.79 103

2. PAUNKOVIC, Ognjen 12 Poseidon 2:06.03 51

3. MLADENOVIC, Dimitrije 11 Nis 2005 2:23.68 34

9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 8 years

1. MIHAJLOVIC, Stefan 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 1:28.70 147

2. BUKLESKI, Viktor 10 PK Beta Sharks 1:29.12 145

3. STEFANOVIC, Viktor 10 Pirat 1:30.23 140

9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 9 years

1. MISIC, Relja 09 Pirat 1:29.65 143

2. PAVLOVIC, Ognjen 09 Valis 1:37.97 109

3. DIMITRIJEVIC, Jovan 09 Radnicki 1969 1:41.28 99

9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 10 years

1. BROZOVIC, Strahinja 08 11. APRIL Beograd 1:27.99 151

2. PALANGETIC, Mihajlo 08 Nis 2005 1:28.87 147

3. MILOVANOVIC, Despot 08 Viking 1:29.55 143

9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 11 years

1. VUJANAC, Mihailo 07 Radnicki 1969 1:07.99 328

2. TESANOVIC, Vuk 07 Valis 1:16.80 227

3. PUSICA, Nikola 07 Radnicki 1969 1:20.69 196

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 7 years and younger

1. PALANGETIC, Milana 11 Nis 2005 1:49.74 104

2. BAJCETIC, Lidija 11 Leotar, TB 2:10.88 61

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 8 years

1. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 1:30.21 188

2. MAKSIMOVIC, Jelisaveta 10 Pirat 1:48.87 107

3. STANKOVIC, Nadja 10 11. APRIL Beograd 1:51.73 99

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 9 years

1. RATKOVIC, Sara 09 Leotar, TB 1:32.22 176

2. ANTIC, Masa 09 Pirat 1:35.46 158

3. MARKOVIC, Marta 09 Pirat 1:41.92 130

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 10 years

1. NIKOLIC, Neda 08 Crnica 1:26.26 215

2. ZUNIC, Nevena 08 Delfin 1:28.24 201

3. NEDELJKOVIC, Jelena 08 Radnicki 1969 1:31.91 178

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 11 years

1. PUSICA, Sara 07 Pirat 1:13.84 343

2. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Radnicki 1969 1:17.07 302

3. NESIC, Iva 07 Nis 2005 1:18.80 282
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11. Boys, 200m Freestyle 8 years

1. FILIPOVIC, Lazar 10 Delfin 2007 4:04.55 72

11. Boys, 200m Freestyle 9 years

1. PANDOV, Georgi 09 Slavia 3:14.21 144

11. Boys, 200m Freestyle 11 years

1. VUJANAC, Mihailo 07 Radnicki 1969 2:28.86 321

2. SOSIC, Ilija 07 Delta 2:29.57 317

3. PUSICA, Nikola 07 Radnicki 1969 2:48.86 220

12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 8 years

1. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 3:16.90 188

12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 9 years

1. MARKOVIC, Masa 09 Pirat 3:16.02 191

2. ANASTASOVSKA, Sara 09 PK Beta Sharks 3:25.41 166

3. STOJANOVIC, Eleonora 09 Aqua 235 3:41.21 133

12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 10 years

1. KOSTIC, Nevena 08 Delfin 3:10.62 208

2. ANDREJEVIC, Tijana 08 Radnicki 1969 3:26.47 163

3. FILIPOVIC, Anja 08 Delfin 2007 3:27.72 160

12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 11 years

1. PUSICA, Sara 07 Pirat 2:42.59 335

2. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Radnicki 1969 2:50.98 288

3. LAZIC, Una 07 Pirat 2:52.61 280

13. Boys, 4 x 50m Medley 11 years and younger

1. Radnicki 1969 1 Radnicki 1969 2:48.27 171

2. Pirat 1 Pirat 3:03.68 131

3. Leotar, TB 1 Leotar, TB 3:18.51 104

14. Girls, 4 x 50m Medley 11 years and younger

1. Pirat 1 Pirat 2:46.12 261

2. Leotar, TB 1 Leotar, TB 3:00.75 202

3. Radnicki 1969 1 Radnicki 1969 3:08.71 178

15. Boys, 100m Freestyle 12 years

1. LAJB, Mario 06 Poseidon 1:11.14 286

2. COVIC, Leo 06 Radnicki 1969 1:13.95 255

3. ZIVKOVIC, Luka 06 Poseidon 1:15.79 237

15. Boys, 100m Freestyle 13 years

1. PANDUROVIC, Petar 05 Poseidon 1:06.80 346

2. RADONJIC, Sava 05 Poseidon 1:09.52 307

3. SARKOVIC, Mitar 05 Radnicki 1969 1:09.63 305
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15. Boys, 100m Freestyle 14 years

1. LEKIC, Ilija 04 Viking 58.30 520

2. CAVIC, Luka 04 Sloboda 1:05.89 360

3. VARAGA, Vuk 04 Leotar, TB 1:06.74 347

15. Men, 100m Freestyle 15 years and older

1. DJORJDEVIC, Matija 03 Poseidon 1:01.52 443

2. RADOMIROVIC, Nikola 00 Pirat 1:01.94 434

3. JANIC, Vasilije 00 Sloboda 1:02.75 417

16. Girls, 100m Freestyle 12 years

1. PETKOVIC, Iva 06 Leskovac 1:09.34 414

2. CIRIC, Jelena 06 Leskovac 1:09.48 412

3. KARPUZOVA, Karina 06 Slavia 1:09.54 411

16. Girls, 100m Freestyle 13 years

1. MIHAILOVIC, Dunja 05 Pirat 1:05.36 495

2. TURANJANIN, Sara 05 Radnicki 1969 1:08.58 428

3. SAVIC, Nadja 05 Viking 1:12.98 355

16. Girls, 100m Freestyle 14 years

1. DUNJIC, Marta 04 Radnicki 1969 1:08.13 437

2. STEFANOVA, Boriana 04 Slavia 1:08.26 434

3. PUSICA, Ivana 04 Radnicki 1969 1:13.77 344

16. Women, 100m Freestyle 15 years and older

1. PANDOVA, Andrea 02 Slavia 1:09.35 414

2. MILETIC, Tina 01 Viking 1:21.36 256

17. Boys, 100m Butterfly 12 years

1. MILIVOJEVIC, Filip 06 Pirat 1:24.80 202

2. NIKOLIC, Dimitrije 06 Pirat 1:27.82 182

17. Boys, 100m Butterfly 13 years

1. PUSICA, Aleksa 05 Pirat 1:13.34 313

2. STEFANOVIC, Lazar 05 Pirat 1:22.30 221

3. CERANIC, Milos 05 Leotar, TB 1:22.69 218

17. Boys, 100m Butterfly 14 years

1. AVRAMOVIC, Andrija 04 Pirat 1:13.41 312

2. VARAGA, Vuk 04 Leotar, TB 1:26.48 191

3. GLISIC, Pavle 04 Pirat 1:28.83 176

17. Men, 100m Butterfly 15 years and older

1. ZIVKOVIC, Nemanja 03 Pirat 1:02.56 505

2. RAJIC, Uros 01 Aqua 235 1:25.03 201

3. BOVAN, Stefan 03 Leotar, TB 1:59.52 72
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18. Girls, 100m Butterfly 12 years

1. SAVIC, Marija 06 Radnicki 1969 1:30.25 232

2. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Radnicki 1969 1:41.45 163

18. Girls, 100m Butterfly 13 years

1. MIHAJLOVIC, Adrijana 05 Pirat 1:28.85 243

18. Girls, 100m Butterfly 14 years

1. MARKOVIC, Ana 04 Pirat 1:12.68 444

18. Women, 100m Butterfly 15 years and older

1. TOSIC, Elena 03 Sloboda 1:45.15 146

19. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 12 years

1. PAVLOVIC, Nemanja 06 Valis 1:43.25 169

2. COVIC, Leo 06 Radnicki 1969 1:44.41 163

3. TODOROVIC, Nikola 06 Radnicki 1969 1:45.10 160

19. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 13 years

1. PUSICA, Aleksa 05 Pirat 1:27.17 281

2. GLISIC, Stefan 05 Poseidon 1:31.96 239

3. KOVACEVIC, Aleksa 05 Sloboda 1:40.75 182

19. Boys, 100m Breaststroke 14 years

1. AVRAMOVIC, Andrija 04 Pirat 1:27.80 275

2. GLISIC, Pavle 04 Pirat 1:30.60 250

3. RAJKOVIC, Dimitrije 04 Leotar, TB 1:56.06 119

19. Men, 100m Breaststroke 15 years and older

1. DJORJDEVIC, Matija 03 Poseidon 1:26.02 292

2. BOVAN, Stefan 03 Leotar, TB 1:51.18 135

3. GRGUREVIC, Vladimir 03 Leotar, TB 1:54.85 123

20. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 12 years

1. PETKOVIC, Iva 06 Leskovac 1:21.95 479

2. ZDRAVKOVIC, Lana 06 Nis 2005 1:27.05 399

3. LAKOTA, Ajsa 06 Delfin 2007 1:45.19 226

20. Girls, 100m Breaststroke 13 years

1. MIHAILOVIC, Nadja 05 Pirat 1:37.34 285

2. MIHAJLOVIC, Adrijana 05 Pirat 1:37.35 285

20. Women, 100m Breaststroke 15 years and older

1. SLJIVIC, Kristina 00 Pirat 1:23.27 456

2. MILETIC, Tina 01 Viking 1:31.23 347

3. TOSIC, Elena 03 Sloboda 1:53.43 180
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21. Boys, 100m Backstroke 12 years

1. NIKOLIC, Dimitrije 06 Pirat 1:17.19 303

2. LAJB, Mario 06 Poseidon 1:21.76 255

3. ZIVKOVIC, Luka 06 Poseidon 1:24.18 233

21. Boys, 100m Backstroke 13 years

1. CERANIC, Milos 05 Leotar, TB 1:20.93 262

2. SARKOVIC, Mitar 05 Radnicki 1969 1:21.38 258

3. RADONJIC, Sava 05 Poseidon 1:21.67 255

21. Boys, 100m Backstroke 14 years

1. NESOVIC, Nemanja 04 Pirat 1:13.66 348

2. CAVIC, Luka 04 Sloboda 1:18.23 291

3. VARAGA, Vuk 04 Leotar, TB 1:26.96 211

21. Men, 100m Backstroke 15 years and older

1. JOVANOVIC, Veljko 03 Leotar, TB 1:16.73 308

2. LJESKOVIC, Nikola 92 Leotar, TB 1:18.84 284

3. TELEBAK, Nikola 00 Leotar, TB 1:19.49 277

22. Girls, 100m Backstroke 12 years

1. KARPUZOVA, Karina 06 Slavia 1:18.45 406

2. CIRIC, Jelena 06 Leskovac 1:21.55 361

3. DJORDJEVIC, Milica 06 Radnicki 1969 1:24.58 324

22. Girls, 100m Backstroke 13 years

1. TURANJANIN, Sara 05 Radnicki 1969 1:17.45 422

2. MIHAILOVIC, Dunja 05 Pirat 1:19.37 392

3. TANASKOVIC, Isidora 05 Aqua 235 1:25.07 318

22. Girls, 100m Backstroke 14 years

1. PUSICA, Ivana 04 Radnicki 1969 1:25.35 315

2. AKSENTIJEVIC, Valentina 04 Delfin 1:58.34 118

22. Women, 100m Backstroke 15 years and older

1. PANDOVA, Andrea 02 Slavia 1:18.99 397

2. KRIVOGLAV, Sanja 01 Leotar, TB 1:40.35 194

23. Boys, 200m Freestyle 12 years

1. LAJB, Mario 06 Poseidon 2:32.17 301

2. ZIVKOVIC, Luka 06 Poseidon 2:43.99 240

3. NIKOLIC, Dimitrije 06 Pirat 2:45.69 233

23. Boys, 200m Freestyle 13 years

1. PUSICA, Aleksa 05 Pirat 2:24.94 348

2. PANDUROVIC, Petar 05 Poseidon 2:31.42 305

3. GLISIC, Stefan 05 Poseidon 2:32.95 296
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23. Boys, 200m Freestyle 14 years

1. LEKIC, Ilija 04 Viking 2:10.09 482

2. BOROJEVIC, Djordje 04 Poseidon 2:20.49 382

3. NESOVIC, Nemanja 04 Pirat 2:25.50 344

23. Men, 200m Freestyle 15 years and older

1. ZIVKOVIC, Nemanja 03 Pirat 2:04.26 553

2. DJORJDEVIC, Matija 03 Poseidon 2:19.80 388

3. RADOMIROVIC, Nikola 00 Pirat 2:30.58 310

3. JANIC, Vasilije 00 Sloboda 2:30.58 310

24. Girls, 200m Freestyle 12 years

1. CIRIC, Jelena 06 Leskovac 2:34.26 392

2. SAVIC, Marija 06 Radnicki 1969 2:34.99 387

3. ZDRAVKOVIC, Lana 06 Nis 2005 2:37.62 368

24. Girls, 200m Freestyle 13 years

1. TURANJANIN, Sara 05 Radnicki 1969 2:34.37 392

2. SAVIC, Nadja 05 Viking 2:39.71 354

3. MIHAJLOVIC, Adrijana 05 Pirat 2:48.31 302

24. Girls, 200m Freestyle 14 years

1. MARKOVIC, Ana 04 Pirat 2:29.52 431

2. DUNJIC, Marta 04 Radnicki 1969 2:30.78 420

3. STEFANOVA, Boriana 04 Slavia 2:37.88 366

24. Women, 200m Freestyle 15 years and older

1. PANDOVA, Andrea 02 Slavia 2:37.78 367

2. KRIVOGLAV, Sanja 01 Leotar, TB 3:21.37 176

25. Boys, 200m Medley 12 years

1. MILIVOJEVIC, Filip 06 Pirat 3:03.21 240

2. JOKANOVIC, Filip 06 Leotar, TB 3:25.30 171

25. Boys, 200m Medley 13 years

1. CERANIC, Milos 05 Leotar, TB 3:00.99 249

2. SKRIJELJ, Kerim 05 Delfin 2007 4:11.25 93

25. Boys, 200m Medley 14 years

1. LEKIC, Ilija 04 Viking 2:34.15 404

2. AVRAMOVIC, Andrija 04 Pirat 2:49.83 302

3. CAVIC, Luka 04 Sloboda 2:52.17 290

25. Men, 200m Medley 15 years and older

1. ZIVKOVIC, Nemanja 03 Pirat 2:29.50 443

2. RAJIC, Uros 01 Aqua 235 2:45.53 326

3. JOVANOVIC, Veljko 03 Leotar, TB 2:58.46 260
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26. Girls, 200m Medley 12 years

1. PETKOVIC, Iva 06 Leskovac 2:52.83 388

2. KARPUZOVA, Karina 06 Slavia 2:57.97 355

3. DAMNJANOVIC, Nora 06 Valis 3:42.31 182

26. Girls, 200m Medley 13 years

1. MIHAILOVIC, Dunja 05 Pirat 2:49.69 410

2. SAVIC, Nadja 05 Viking 3:06.56 308

3. TANASKOVIC, Isidora 05 Aqua 235 3:20.88 247

26. Girls, 200m Medley 14 years

1. MARKOVIC, Ana 04 Pirat 2:46.15 437

2. DUNJIC, Marta 04 Radnicki 1969 3:02.65 329

3. LAKOTA, Sumeja 04 Delfin 2007 4:07.52 132

26. Women, 200m Medley 15 years and older

1. SLJIVIC, Kristina 00 Pirat 2:48.86 416

2. TOSIC, Elena 03 Sloboda 3:27.93 223

27. Men, 4 x 50m Medley 12 years and older

1. Leotar, TB 1 Leotar, TB 2:14.19 337

2. Poseidon 1 Poseidon 2:15.31 329

3. Pirat 2 Pirat 2:24.48 270

28. Women, 4 x 50m Medley 12 years and older

1. Pirat 1 Pirat 2:26.10 383

2. Radnicki 1969 1 Radnicki 1969 2:27.96 369
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Medalists by Club All Events

Medal Event Agegroup Name Y B Swimtime

11. APRIL Beograd

Gold 9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 10 years BROZOVIC, Strahinja 08 1:27.99
3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 10 years VUKELIC, Veljko 08 43.63

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 7 years and younger PJANIC, Isidora 11 1:02.75

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 9 years PANDZIC, Sara 09 49.66

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 8 years SIMIC, Ana 10 1:00.29

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 9 years PANDZIC, Sara 09 45.06

Silver 5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 9 years SIMOVIC, Pavle 09 53.05

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 7 years and younger PJANIC, Isidora 11 1:09.56

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 9 years PETROVIC, Olga 09 47.13

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 8 years STANKOVIC, Nadja 10 1:05.13

Bronze 1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 10 years IVANOVIC, Ognjen 08 39.11

1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 9 years MITROVIC, Luka 09 40.42

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 8 years ZORIC, Teodor 10 51.96

5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 10 years VUKELIC, Veljko 08 49.51

5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 8 years NOVAKOVIC, Stefan 10 57.72

5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 7 years and younger DJURIC, Sava 11 1:11.72

3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 10 years BROZOVIC, Strahinja 08 51.42

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 8 years SIMIC, Ana 10 47.04

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 7 years and younger PJANIC, Isidora 11 53.07

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 8 years STANKOVIC, Nadja 10 1:51.73

Aqua 235

Silver 17. Men, 100m Butterfly 15 years and older RAJIC, Uros 01 1:25.03

25. Men, 200m Medley 15 years and older RAJIC, Uros 01 2:45.53

Bronze 12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 9 years STOJANOVIC, Eleonora 09 3:41.21

22. Women, 100m Backstroke 13 years TANASKOVIC, Isidora 05 1:25.07

26. Women, 200m Medley 13 years TANASKOVIC, Isidora 05 3:20.88

Crnica

Gold 10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 10 years NIKOLIC, Neda 08 1:26.26

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 11 years PELIVANOVIC, Ivona 07 44.47

Silver 2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 10 years NIKOLIC, Neda 08 37.68

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 8 years TOMAC, Martina 10 43.22

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 8 years TOMAC, Martina 10 50.67

Bronze 8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 10 years NIKOLIC, Neda 08 45.03

Delfin

Gold 12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 10 years KOSTIC, Nevena 08 3:10.62

Silver 10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 10 years ZUNIC, Nevena 08 1:28.24
22. Women, 100m Backstroke 14 years AKSENTIJEVIC, Valentina 04 1:58.34

Bronze 2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 10 years ZUNIC, Nevena 08 38.17

Delfin 2007

Gold 11. Boys, 200m Freestyle 8 years FILIPOVIC, Lazar 10 4:04.55
5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 11 years DUPLJAK, Davud 07 50.33

5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 8 years FILIPOVIC, Lazar 10 50.83

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 10 years FILIPOVIC, Anja 08 49.97

Silver 25. Men, 200m Medley 13 years SKRIJELJ, Kerim 05 4:11.25
6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 11 years DRAZANIN, Sara 07 47.52

Bronze 3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 8 years FILIPOVIC, Lazar 10 48.57

12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 10 years FILIPOVIC, Anja 08 3:27.72

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 9 years DABIC, Tamara 09 52.52

20. Women, 100m Breaststroke 12 years LAKOTA, Ajsa 06 1:45.19

26. Women, 200m Medley 14 years LAKOTA, Sumeja 04 4:07.52



Splash Meet Manager, 11.56278 Registered to Plivacki Savez Srbije 20-Oct-18 15:14 - Page 2

Kragujevacki Oktobar 

Kragujevac, 20-10-2018

Delta

Gold 7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 11 years SOSIC, Ilija 07 37.88

3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 11 years SOSIC, Nemanja 07 35.62

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 9 years KOVAC, Sara 09 39.05

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 9 years KOVAC, Sara 09 44.19

Silver 1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 11 years SOSIC, Ilija 07 32.56

1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 9 years MARKOVIC, Aleksa 09 38.74

11. Boys, 200m Freestyle 11 years SOSIC, Ilija 07 2:29.57

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 11 years SOSIC, Nemanja 07 41.28

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 10 years KOVAC, Kala 08 42.99

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 9 years KOVAC, Sara 09 50.86

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 10 years MARKOVIC, Andjela 08 52.57

Bronze 1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 11 years SOSIC, Nemanja 07 33.89

Foka

Silver 2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 7 years and younger KAJIC, Masa 11 50.67

Bronze 8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 7 years and younger KAJIC, Masa 11 1:14.16

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 7 years and younger KAJIC, Masa 11 1:11.13

Leotar, TB

Gold 21. Men, 100m Backstroke 15 years and older JOVANOVIC, Veljko 03 1:16.73

21. Men, 100m Backstroke 13 years CERANIC, Milos 05 1:20.93

3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 9 years BAJCETIC, Milan 09 53.91

25. Men, 200m Medley 13 years CERANIC, Milos 05 3:00.99

27. Men, 4 x 50m Medley 12 years and older Leotar, TB 1 2:14.19
10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 9 years RATKOVIC, Sara 09 1:32.22

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 7 years and younger BAJCETIC, Lidija 11 1:08.78

Silver 21. Men, 100m Backstroke 15 years and older LJESKOVIC, Nikola 92 1:18.84
5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 11 years SUPIC, Luka 07 54.38

19. Men, 100m Breaststroke 15 years and older BOVAN, Stefan 03 1:51.18

17. Men, 100m Butterfly 14 years VARAGA, Vuk 04 1:26.48

25. Men, 200m Medley 12 years JOKANOVIC, Filip 06 3:25.30

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 7 years and younger BAJCETIC, Lidija 11 2:10.88

24. Women, 200m Freestyle 15 years and older KRIVOGLAV, Sanja 01 3:21.37

22. Women, 100m Backstroke 15 years and older KRIVOGLAV, Sanja 01 1:40.35

14. Girls, 4 x 50m Medley 11 years and younger Leotar, TB 1 3:00.75

Bronze 15. Men, 100m Freestyle 14 years VARAGA, Vuk 04 1:06.74

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 11 years RATKOVIC, Luka 07 43.54

21. Men, 100m Backstroke 15 years and older TELEBAK, Nikola 00 1:19.49

21. Men, 100m Backstroke 14 years VARAGA, Vuk 04 1:26.96

19. Men, 100m Breaststroke 15 years and older GRGUREVIC, Vladimir 03 1:54.85

19. Men, 100m Breaststroke 14 years RAJKOVIC, Dimitrije 04 1:56.06

17. Men, 100m Butterfly 15 years and older BOVAN, Stefan 03 1:59.52

17. Men, 100m Butterfly 13 years CERANIC, Milos 05 1:22.69

25. Men, 200m Medley 15 years and older JOVANOVIC, Veljko 03 2:58.46

13. Boys, 4 x 50m Medley 11 years and younger Leotar, TB 1 3:18.51

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 9 years RATKOVIC, Sara 09 50.23

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 11 years JOVANOVIC, Helena 07 52.54

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 10 years PUJIC, Lara 08 52.82

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 10 years PUJIC, Lara 08 57.49

Leskovac

Gold 5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 10 years SAVIC, Nikola 08 40.67

16. Women, 100m Freestyle 12 years PETKOVIC, Iva 06 1:09.34

24. Women, 200m Freestyle 12 years CIRIC, Jelena 06 2:34.26

20. Women, 100m Breaststroke 12 years PETKOVIC, Iva 06 1:21.95

26. Women, 200m Medley 12 years PETKOVIC, Iva 06 2:52.83

Silver 16. Women, 100m Freestyle 12 years CIRIC, Jelena 06 1:09.48

22. Women, 100m Backstroke 12 years CIRIC, Jelena 06 1:21.55
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Nis 2005

Gold 1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 10 years PALANGETIC, Mihajlo 08 38.36

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 7 years and younger PALANGETIC, Milana 11 48.61

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 7 years and younger PALANGETIC, Milana 11 1:49.74

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 11 years NESIC, Iva 07 38.61

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 7 years and younger PALANGETIC, Milana 11 57.79

Silver 9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 10 years PALANGETIC, Mihajlo 08 1:28.87

5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 10 years PALANGETIC, Mihajlo 08 47.70

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 7 years and younger PANIC, Petra 11 1:11.01

20. Women, 100m Breaststroke 12 years ZDRAVKOVIC, Lana 06 1:27.05

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 11 years NESIC, Iva 07 37.77

Bronze 9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 7 years and younger MLADENOVIC, Dimitrije 11 2:23.68

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 7 years and younger MLADENOVIC, Dimitrije 11 1:06.64

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 11 years NESIC, Iva 07 1:18.80

24. Women, 200m Freestyle 12 years ZDRAVKOVIC, Lana 06 2:37.62

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 8 years MILIC, Vera 10 1:05.67

PK Beta Sharks

Gold 1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 8 years BUKLESKI, Viktor 10 40.69

Silver 9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 8 years BUKLESKI, Viktor 10 1:29.12
5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 8 years BUKLESKI, Viktor 10 52.28

12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 9 years ANASTASOVSKA, Sara 09 3:25.41

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 9 years ANASTASOVSKA, Sara 09 47.83
Bronze 4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 9 years ANASTASOVSKA, Sara 09 48.94

Pirat

Gold 9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 9 years MISIC, Relja 09 1:29.65

23. Men, 200m Freestyle 15 years and older ZIVKOVIC, Nemanja 03 2:04.26
23. Men, 200m Freestyle 13 years PUSICA, Aleksa 05 2:24.94

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 9 years MISIC, Relja 09 44.24

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 8 years STEFANOVIC, Viktor 10 45.04

21. Men, 100m Backstroke 14 years NESOVIC, Nemanja 04 1:13.66

21. Men, 100m Backstroke 12 years NIKOLIC, Dimitrije 06 1:17.19

5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 9 years MISIC, Relja 09 51.26

5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 7 years and younger ANTIC, Jovan 11 1:06.10

19. Men, 100m Breaststroke 14 years AVRAMOVIC, Andrija 04 1:27.80

19. Men, 100m Breaststroke 13 years PUSICA, Aleksa 05 1:27.17

17. Men, 100m Butterfly 15 years and older ZIVKOVIC, Nemanja 03 1:02.56

17. Men, 100m Butterfly 14 years AVRAMOVIC, Andrija 04 1:13.41

17. Men, 100m Butterfly 13 years PUSICA, Aleksa 05 1:13.34

17. Men, 100m Butterfly 12 years MILIVOJEVIC, Filip 06 1:24.80

25. Men, 200m Medley 15 years and older ZIVKOVIC, Nemanja 03 2:29.50

25. Men, 200m Medley 12 years MILIVOJEVIC, Filip 06 3:03.21

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 10 years MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 32.32

16. Women, 100m Freestyle 13 years MIHAILOVIC, Dunja 05 1:05.36

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 11 years PUSICA, Sara 07 1:13.84

24. Women, 200m Freestyle 14 years MARKOVIC, Ana 04 2:29.52

12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 11 years PUSICA, Sara 07 2:42.59

12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 9 years MARKOVIC, Masa 09 3:16.02

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 10 years MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 41.86

20. Women, 100m Breaststroke 15 years and older SLJIVIC, Kristina 00 1:23.27

20. Women, 100m Breaststroke 13 years MIHAILOVIC, Nadja 05 1:37.34

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 11 years PUSICA, Sara 07 36.90

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 10 years MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 38.79

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 8 years MAKSIMOVIC, Jelisaveta 10 59.78

18. Women, 100m Butterfly 14 years MARKOVIC, Ana 04 1:12.68

18. Women, 100m Butterfly 13 years MIHAJLOVIC, Adrijana 05 1:28.85

26. Women, 200m Medley 15 years and older SLJIVIC, Kristina 00 2:48.86
26. Women, 200m Medley 14 years MARKOVIC, Ana 04 2:46.15

26. Women, 200m Medley 13 years MIHAILOVIC, Dunja 05 2:49.69

28. Women, 4 x 50m Medley 12 years and older Pirat 1 2:26.10
14. Girls, 4 x 50m Medley 11 years and younger Pirat 1 2:46.12

Silver 1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 7 years and younger ANTIC, Jovan 11 51.68
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15. Men, 100m Freestyle 15 years and older RADOMIROVIC, Nikola 00 1:01.94

19. Men, 100m Breaststroke 14 years GLISIC, Pavle 04 1:30.60

3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 8 years STEFANOVIC, Viktor 10 44.01

17. Men, 100m Butterfly 13 years STEFANOVIC, Lazar 05 1:22.30

17. Men, 100m Butterfly 12 years NIKOLIC, Dimitrije 06 1:27.82

25. Men, 200m Medley 14 years AVRAMOVIC, Andrija 04 2:49.83

13. Boys, 4 x 50m Medley 11 years and younger Pirat 1 3:03.68

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 9 years ANTIC, Masa 09 40.63

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 9 years ANTIC, Masa 09 1:35.46

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 8 years MAKSIMOVIC, Jelisaveta 10 1:48.87

22. Women, 100m Backstroke 13 years MIHAILOVIC, Dunja 05 1:19.37

20. Women, 100m Breaststroke 13 years MIHAJLOVIC, Adrijana 05 1:37.35

Bronze 9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 8 years STEFANOVIC, Viktor 10 1:30.23
23. Men, 200m Freestyle 15 years and older RADOMIROVIC, Nikola 00 2:30.58

23. Men, 200m Freestyle 14 years NESOVIC, Nemanja 04 2:25.50

23. Men, 200m Freestyle 12 years NIKOLIC, Dimitrije 06 2:45.69
17. Men, 100m Butterfly 14 years GLISIC, Pavle 04 1:28.83

27. Men, 4 x 50m Medley 12 years and older Pirat 2 2:24.48

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 11 years LAZIC, Una 07 35.23

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 9 years MARKOVIC, Masa 09 40.64
10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 9 years MARKOVIC, Marta 09 1:41.92

24. Women, 200m Freestyle 13 years MIHAJLOVIC, Adrijana 05 2:48.31

12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 11 years LAZIC, Una 07 2:52.61

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 8 years MAKSIMOVIC, Jelisaveta 10 56.29

Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra

Gold 9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 8 years MIHAJLOVIC, Stefan 10 1:28.70

3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 8 years MIHAJLOVIC, Stefan 10 43.26

Silver 1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 8 years MIHAJLOVIC, Stefan 10 41.14

Poseidon

Gold 15. Men, 100m Freestyle 15 years and older DJORJDEVIC, Matija 03 1:01.52

15. Men, 100m Freestyle 13 years PANDUROVIC, Petar 05 1:06.80

15. Men, 100m Freestyle 12 years LAJB, Mario 06 1:11.14

23. Men, 200m Freestyle 12 years LAJB, Mario 06 2:32.17

19. Men, 100m Breaststroke 15 years and older DJORJDEVIC, Matija 03 1:26.02

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 8 years TASIC, Dunja 10 38.28

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 8 years TASIC, Dunja 10 1:30.21

12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 8 years TASIC, Dunja 10 3:16.90

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 8 years TASIC, Dunja 10 47.94

Silver 1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 10 years SPASOJEVIC, Lazar 08 39.00

15. Men, 100m Freestyle 13 years RADONJIC, Sava 05 1:09.52

9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 7 years and younger PAUNKOVIC, Ognjen 12 2:06.03

23. Men, 200m Freestyle 15 years and older DJORJDEVIC, Matija 03 2:19.80

23. Men, 200m Freestyle 14 years BOROJEVIC, Djordje 04 2:20.49

23. Men, 200m Freestyle 13 years PANDUROVIC, Petar 05 2:31.42

23. Men, 200m Freestyle 12 years ZIVKOVIC, Luka 06 2:43.99

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 10 years SPASOJEVIC, Lazar 08 47.55

21. Men, 100m Backstroke 12 years LAJB, Mario 06 1:21.76

19. Men, 100m Breaststroke 13 years GLISIC, Stefan 05 1:31.96

27. Men, 4 x 50m Medley 12 years and older Poseidon 1 2:15.31

Bronze 1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 8 years IVKOVIC, Danijel 10 41.44

15. Men, 100m Freestyle 12 years ZIVKOVIC, Luka 06 1:15.79
23. Men, 200m Freestyle 13 years GLISIC, Stefan 05 2:32.95

21. Men, 100m Backstroke 13 years RADONJIC, Sava 05 1:21.67

21. Men, 100m Backstroke 12 years ZIVKOVIC, Luka 06 1:24.18

Radnicki 1969

Gold 1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 11 years VUJANAC, Mihailo 07 30.75

1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 7 years and younger JOVANOVIC, Ognjen 11 43.55

9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 11 years VUJANAC, Mihailo 07 1:07.99
9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 7 years and younger JOVANOVIC, Ognjen 11 1:39.79

11. Boys, 200m Freestyle 11 years VUJANAC, Mihailo 07 2:28.86
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3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 7 years and younger JOVANOVIC, Ognjen 11 59.33

13. Boys, 4 x 50m Medley 11 years and younger Radnicki 1969 1 2:48.27

16. Women, 100m Freestyle 14 years DUNJIC, Marta 04 1:08.13

24. Women, 200m Freestyle 13 years TURANJANIN, Sara 05 2:34.37

22. Women, 100m Backstroke 14 years PUSICA, Ivana 04 1:25.35

22. Women, 100m Backstroke 13 years TURANJANIN, Sara 05 1:17.45

18. Women, 100m Butterfly 12 years SAVIC, Marija 06 1:30.25

Silver 15. Men, 100m Freestyle 12 years COVIC, Leo 06 1:13.95

21. Men, 100m Backstroke 13 years SARKOVIC, Mitar 05 1:21.38

19. Men, 100m Breaststroke 12 years COVIC, Leo 06 1:44.41

3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 10 years MICIC, David 08 46.60

2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 11 years ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 34.98

16. Women, 100m Freestyle 13 years TURANJANIN, Sara 05 1:08.58
10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 11 years ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 1:17.07

24. Women, 200m Freestyle 14 years DUNJIC, Marta 04 2:30.78

24. Women, 200m Freestyle 12 years SAVIC, Marija 06 2:34.99
12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 11 years ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 2:50.98

12. Girls, 200m Freestyle 10 years ANDREJEVIC, Tijana 08 3:26.47

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 10 years ANDREJEVIC, Tijana 08 49.98

18. Women, 100m Butterfly 12 years DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 1:41.45
26. Women, 200m Medley 14 years DUNJIC, Marta 04 3:02.65

28. Women, 4 x 50m Medley 12 years and older Radnicki 1969 1 2:27.96

Bronze 15. Men, 100m Freestyle 13 years SARKOVIC, Mitar 05 1:09.63

9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 11 years PUSICA, Nikola 07 1:20.69

9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 9 years DIMITRIJEVIC, Jovan 09 1:41.28

11. Boys, 200m Freestyle 11 years PUSICA, Nikola 07 2:48.86

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 9 years DIMITRIJEVIC, Jovan 09 50.20

19. Men, 100m Breaststroke 12 years TODOROVIC, Nikola 06 1:45.10

3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 11 years MILIVOJEVIC, Marko 07 43.00

16. Women, 100m Freestyle 14 years PUSICA, Ivana 04 1:13.77

10. Girls, 100m Freestyle 10 years NEDELJKOVIC, Jelena 08 1:31.91

22. Women, 100m Backstroke 12 years DJORDJEVIC, Milica 06 1:24.58

14. Girls, 4 x 50m Medley 11 years and younger Radnicki 1969 1 3:08.71

Ribnica

Silver 5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 7 years and younger POPOVIC, Jakov 11 1:10.12

Sigma

Silver 7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 8 years OSTOJIC, Viktor 10 48.41

6. Girls, 50m Breaststroke 8 years TUCAKOVIC, Tesa 10 1:03.32

Slavia

Gold 1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 9 years PANDOV, Georgi 09 38.68

11. Boys, 200m Freestyle 9 years PANDOV, Georgi 09 3:14.21

16. Women, 100m Freestyle 15 years and older PANDOVA, Andrea 02 1:09.35

24. Women, 200m Freestyle 15 years and older PANDOVA, Andrea 02 2:37.78

22. Women, 100m Backstroke 15 years and older PANDOVA, Andrea 02 1:18.99

22. Women, 100m Backstroke 12 years KARPUZOVA, Karina 06 1:18.45

Silver 7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 9 years PANDOV, Georgi 09 46.77

16. Women, 100m Freestyle 14 years STEFANOVA, Boriana 04 1:08.26

26. Women, 200m Medley 12 years KARPUZOVA, Karina 06 2:57.97

Bronze 16. Women, 100m Freestyle 12 years KARPUZOVA, Karina 06 1:09.54

24. Women, 200m Freestyle 14 years STEFANOVA, Boriana 04 2:37.88

8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 11 years KALAIJISKA, Elena 07 41.45

Sloboda

Gold 2. Girls, 50m Freestyle 11 years CMILJANOVIC, Jana 07 31.84

18. Women, 100m Butterfly 15 years and older TOSIC, Elena 03 1:45.15

Silver 15. Men, 100m Freestyle 14 years CAVIC, Luka 04 1:05.89

21. Men, 100m Backstroke 14 years CAVIC, Luka 04 1:18.23
8. Girls, 50m Backstroke 11 years CMILJANOVIC, Jana 07 40.51

26. Women, 200m Medley 15 years and older TOSIC, Elena 03 3:27.93
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Bronze 15. Men, 100m Freestyle 15 years and older JANIC, Vasilije 00 1:02.75

23. Men, 200m Freestyle 15 years and older JANIC, Vasilije 00 2:30.58

5. Boys, 50m Breaststroke 9 years KNEZEVIC, Andrej 09 59.89

19. Men, 100m Breaststroke 13 years KOVACEVIC, Aleksa 05 1:40.75

25. Men, 200m Medley 14 years CAVIC, Luka 04 2:52.17

20. Women, 100m Breaststroke 15 years and older TOSIC, Elena 03 1:53.43

4. Girls, 50m Butterfly 11 years CMILJANOVIC, Jana 07 38.89

Valis

Gold 19. Men, 100m Breaststroke 12 years PAVLOVIC, Nemanja 06 1:43.25

Silver 9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 11 years TESANOVIC, Vuk 07 1:16.80

9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 9 years PAVLOVIC, Ognjen 09 1:37.97

3. Boys, 50m Butterfly 11 years TESANOVIC, Vuk 07 38.04

Bronze 26. Women, 200m Medley 12 years DAMNJANOVIC, Nora 06 3:42.31

Viking

Gold 15. Men, 100m Freestyle 14 years LEKIC, Ilija 04 58.30

23. Men, 200m Freestyle 14 years LEKIC, Ilija 04 2:10.09

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 10 years MILOVANOVIC, Despot 08 45.23

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 7 years and younger JAKOVLJEVIC, Aleksa 11 1:02.81
25. Men, 200m Medley 14 years LEKIC, Ilija 04 2:34.15

Silver 7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 7 years and younger STOJANOVIC, David 12 1:05.11

16. Women, 100m Freestyle 15 years and older MILETIC, Tina 01 1:21.36
24. Women, 200m Freestyle 13 years SAVIC, Nadja 05 2:39.71

20. Women, 100m Breaststroke 15 years and older MILETIC, Tina 01 1:31.23

26. Women, 200m Medley 13 years SAVIC, Nadja 05 3:06.56

Bronze 1. Boys, 50m Freestyle 7 years and younger JAKOVLJEVIC, Aleksa 11 54.77

9. Boys, 100m Freestyle 10 years MILOVANOVIC, Despot 08 1:29.55

7. Boys, 50m Backstroke 10 years GROZDANOVIC, Vasilije 08 48.71

16. Women, 100m Freestyle 13 years SAVIC, Nadja 05 1:12.98
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Najbolja Takmicarka Dj+E+ +Z

Girls, 12 years

1. PETKOVIC, Iva 06 Leskovac 1281 3

2. KARPUZOVA, Karina 06 Slavia 1172 3

3. CIRIC, Jelena 06 Leskovac 1165 3

4. ZDRAVKOVIC, Lana 06 Nis 2005 1124 3

5. SAVIC, Marija 06 Radnicki 1969 1003 3

6. DJORDJEVIC, Milica 06 Radnicki 1969 990 3

7. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Radnicki 1969 901 3

8. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Anita 06 Radnicki 1969 719 3

9. TESIC, Iva 06 Aqua 235 606 3

10. SUBOTIC, Teodora 06 Valis 395 3

Girls, 13 years

1. MIHAILOVIC, Dunja 05 Pirat 1297 3

2. TURANJANIN, Sara 05 Radnicki 1969 1242 3

3. SAVIC, Nadja 05 Viking 1017 3

4. MIHAILOVIC, Nadja 05 Pirat 877 3

5. TANASKOVIC, Isidora 05 Aqua 235 852 3

6. MIHAJLOVIC, Adrijana 05 Pirat 830 3

7. DABIC, Jelena 05 Delfin 2007 619 3

8. KRSTIC, Jelena 05 Sloboda 566 3

Girls, 14 years - 5 of 6 Events

1. MARKOVIC, Ana 04 Pirat 1312 3

2. DUNJIC, Marta 04 Radnicki 1969 1186 3

3. PUSICA, Ivana 04 Radnicki 1969 998 3

4. STEFANOVA, Boriana 04 Slavia 800 3

Women, 15 years and older

1. PANDOVA, Andrea 02 Slavia 1178 3

2. TOSIC, Elena 03 Sloboda 549 3
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Najbolja takmicarka A+B+V+G+D

Girls, 7 years and younger - 5 of 6 Events

1. PALANGETIC, Milana 11 Nis 2005 350 3

2. PJANIC, Isidora 11 11. APRIL Beograd 243 3

3. KAJIC, Masa 11 Foka 219 3

4. BAJCETIC, Lidija 11 Leotar, TB 177 3

5. KOCIC, Anastasija 11 Nis 2005 84 3

Girls, 8 years

1. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 612 3

2. MAKSIMOVIC, Jelisaveta 10 Pirat 286 3

3. RAJKOVIC, Teodora 10 Foka 250 3

4. MILIC, Vera 10 Nis 2005 237 3

Girls, 9 years

1. KOVAC, Sara 09 Delta 644 3

2. ANTIC, Masa 09 Pirat 505 3

3. PANDZIC, Sara 09 11. APRIL Beograd 496 3

4. MARKOVIC, Masa 09 Pirat 494 3

5. PETROVIC, Olga 09 11. APRIL Beograd 474 3

6. ANASTASOVSKA, Sara 09 PK Beta Sharks 471 3

7. RATKOVIC, Sara 09 Leotar, TB 453 3

8. MUTAVDZIC, Una 09 Aqua 235 433 3

9. GALJAK, Isidora 09 Pirat 407 3

10. STOJANOVIC, Eleonora 09 Aqua 235 389 3

11. POPOVIC, Ekaterina 09 11. APRIL Beograd 387 3

12. MIHAJLOVIC, Teodora 09 Pirat 378 3

13. JOKOVIC, Dunja 09 Radnicki 1969 374 3

14. DABIC, Tamara 09 Delfin 2007 371 3

15. MARKOVIC, Marta 09 Pirat 370 3

16. MIJAJLOVIC, Sara 09 Aqua 235 355 3

17. BELJIN, Dunja 09 11. APRIL Beograd 280 3

18. LAKOTA, Esma 09 Delfin 2007 231 3

19. RADOVANOVIC, Ana 09 11. APRIL Beograd 223 3

Girls, 10 years

1. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 911 3

2. NIKOLIC, Neda 08 Crnica 679 3

3. ZUNIC, Nevena 08 Delfin 630 3

4. FILIPOVIC, Anja 08 Delfin 2007 548 3

5. ANDREJEVIC, Tijana 08 Radnicki 1969 539 3

6. NEDELJKOVIC, Jelena 08 Radnicki 1969 533 3

7. PETROVIC, Sofija 08 Radnicki 1969 523 3

8. KOSTIC, Nevena 08 Delfin 522 3

9. KOVACEVIC, Natalija 08 Valis 497 3

10. PUJIC, Lara 08 Leotar, TB 456 3
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Girls, 11 years

1. PUSICA, Sara 07 Pirat 968 3

2. CMILJANOVIC, Jana 07 Sloboda 955 3

3. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Radnicki 1969 899 3

4. NESIC, Iva 07 Nis 2005 896 3

5. LAZIC, Una 07 Pirat 834 3

6. KALAIJISKA, Elena 07 Slavia 737 3

7. ILIC, Nadja 07 Delfin 676 3

8. KRSTIC, Katarina 07 Delfin 622 3

9. ZIVANOVIC, Dunja 07 Pirat 592 3

10. JOVANOVIC, Helena 07 Leotar, TB 566 3

11. MARKOVIC, Magdalena 07 Pirat 539 3

12. DRAZANIN, Sara 07 Delfin 2007 515 3

13. STOJANOVIC, Teodora 07 Aqua 235 426 3

14. DJOKIC, Dusanka 07 Sloboda 402 3

15. MILIC, Nada 07 Nis 2005 400 3
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Najbolji Takmicari Dj+E+ +Z

Boys, 12 years

1. LAJB, Mario 06 Poseidon 842 3

2. NIKOLIC, Dimitrije 06 Pirat 718 3

3. ZIVKOVIC, Luka 06 Poseidon 710 3

4. MILIVOJEVIC, Filip 06 Pirat 670 3

5. COVIC, Leo 06 Radnicki 1969 590 3

6. TODOROVIC, Nikola 06 Radnicki 1969 589 3

7. PAVLOVIC, Nemanja 06 Valis 513 3

8. JOKANOVIC, Filip 06 Leotar, TB 469 3

9. CVETKOVIC, Mihajlo 06 Aqua 235 370 3

Boys, 13 years

1. PUSICA, Aleksa 05 Pirat 942 3

2. GLISIC, Stefan 05 Poseidon 828 3

3. RADONJIC, Sava 05 Poseidon 825 3

4. SARKOVIC, Mitar 05 Radnicki 1969 812 3

5. CERANIC, Milos 05 Leotar, TB 729 3

6. STEFANOVIC, Lazar 05 Pirat 711 3

7. KOVACEVIC, Aleksa 05 Sloboda 590 3

8. SARENAC, Niksa 05 Leotar, TB 425 3

9. DRAZANIN, Danjin 05 Delfin 2007 82 3

Boys, 14 years

1. LEKIC, Ilija 04 Viking 1406 3

2. CAVIC, Luka 04 Sloboda 941 3

3. AVRAMOVIC, Andrija 04 Pirat 889 3

4. VARAGA, Vuk 04 Leotar, TB 749 3

5. GLISIC, Pavle 04 Pirat 632 3

Men, 15 years and older

1. ZIVKOVIC, Nemanja 03 Pirat 1501 3

2. DJORJDEVIC, Matija 03 Poseidon 1123 3

3. JOVANOVIC, Veljko 03 Leotar, TB 943 3

4. RAJIC, Uros 01 Aqua 235 928 3

5. GRGUREVIC, Vladimir 03 Leotar, TB 489 3
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Najbolji takmicari A+B+V+G+D

Boys, 7 years and younger - 5 of 6 Events

1. JOVANOVIC, Ognjen 11 Radnicki 1969 267 3

2. PAUNKOVIC, Ognjen 12 Poseidon 148 3

3. MLADENOVIC, Dimitrije 11 Nis 2005 125 3

4. TONIC, Andreja 11 Foka 114 3

5. BABIC, Aleksa 11 Foka 83 3

Boys, 8 years

1. STEFANOVIC, Viktor 10 Pirat 424 3

2. MIHAJLOVIC, Stefan 10 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 417 3

3. BUKLESKI, Viktor 10 PK Beta Sharks 402 3

4. IVKOVIC, Danijel 10 Poseidon 334 3

5. FILIPOVIC, Lazar 10 Delfin 2007 303 3

6. ZORIC, Teodor 10 11. APRIL Beograd 283 3

7. NOVAKOVIC, Stefan 10 11. APRIL Beograd 245 3

8. VUJANAC, Petar 10 Radnicki 1969 243 3

9. BORAS, Viktor 10 11. APRIL Beograd 242 3

10. JOKANOVIC, Filip 10 11. APRIL Beograd 211 3

Boys, 9 years

1. PANDOV, Georgi 09 Slavia 436 3

2. MISIC, Relja 09 Pirat 432 3

3. DIMITRIJEVIC, Jovan 09 Radnicki 1969 315 3

4. PAVLOVIC, Ognjen 09 Valis 289 3

5. SIMOVIC, Pavle 09 11. APRIL Beograd 287 3

6. MITROVIC, Luka 09 11. APRIL Beograd 277 3

7. BAJCETIC, Milan 09 Leotar, TB 258 3

8. KNEZEVIC, Andrej 09 Sloboda 253 3

9. JAKSIC, Luka 09 11. APRIL Beograd 223 3

10. VERBIC, Karol 09 11. APRIL Beograd 222 3

Boys, 10 years - 5 of 6 Events

1. PALANGETIC, Mihajlo 08 Nis 2005 469 3

2. MILOVANOVIC, Despot 08 Viking 442 3

3. VUKELIC, Veljko 08 11. APRIL Beograd 417 3

4. STAMATOVIC, Mihajlo 08 Pirat 400 3

5. BROZOVIC, Strahinja 08 11. APRIL Beograd 377 3

6. FILIPOVIC, Kosta 08 Pirat 358 3

7. IVANOVIC, Ognjen 08 11. APRIL Beograd 350 3

8. MICIC, David 08 Radnicki 1969 319 3

9. DJURDJEVIC, Pavle 08 Radnicki 1969 284 3

10. ERIC, Nemanja 08 Valis 262 3

11. KALICANIN, Sava 08 Radnicki 1969 232 3

12. RADULOVIC, Igor 08 Leotar, TB 206 3

13. GLEDIC, Danilo 08 Foka 181 3

14. TOMIC, Luka 08 Pirat 170 3

15. PRODANOVIC, Stefan 08 11. APRIL Beograd 119 3
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Boys, 11 years

1. VUJANAC, Mihailo 07 Radnicki 1969 963 3

2. SOSIC, Ilija 07 Delta 836 3

3. SOSIC, Nemanja 07 Delta 680 3

4. TESANOVIC, Vuk 07 Valis 647 3

5. PUSICA, Nikola 07 Radnicki 1969 639 3

6. MIHAJLOVIC, Mateja 07 Nis 2005 531 3

7. MILIVOJEVIC, Marko 07 Radnicki 1969 496 3

8. DUPLJAK, Davud 07 Delfin 2007 484 3

9. SUPIC, Luka 07 Leotar, TB 332 3

10. ARSENIJEVIC, Stefan 07 Pirat 313 3
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All Events

All, 11 years and younger
1. Pirat PIR 333.00
2. 11. APRIL Beograd 11A 269.00

3. Radnicki 1969 RAD 230.00

4. Leotar, TB LETB 159.00

5. Nis 2005 NIS 149.00
6. Delta DCS 114.00

7. Poseidon POS 90.00

8. Delfin 2007 DF07 83.00
9. Crnica CPA 66.00

10. Delfin DFKG 64.00

11. Viking VPA 54.00

12. Valis VAL 50.00

Foka FKG 50.00

14. PK Beta Sharks BESH 48.00

15. Slavia SLA 46.00

16. Sloboda SLO 34.00

17. Aqua 235 AQV 33.00

18. Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra PAR 28.00

19. Sigma SBG 16.00

20. Ribnica RIB 12.00

21. Leskovac LES 10.00

22. Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor OLB -

All, 12 years and older
1. Pirat PIR 355.00

2. Radnicki 1969 RAD 206.00

3. Leotar, TB LETB 201.00

4. Poseidon POS 156.00

5. Sloboda SLO 84.00

6. Viking VPA 77.00

7. Slavia SLA 68.00

8. Leskovac LES 56.00

9. Aqua 235 AQV 49.00

10. Delfin 2007 DF07 43.00

11. Valis VAL 25.00

12. Delfin DFKG 19.00

13. Nis 2005 NIS 16.00

14. Delta DCS 8.00

15. Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra PAR -

PK Beta Sharks BESH -

Crnica CPA -
Sigma SBG -

Plivacki klub Olimpija Bor OLB -

Foka FKG -

Ribnica RIB -
11. APRIL Beograd 11A -


